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WILDLIFE AND COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1981
4

Certificate (i)

FORM OF APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION ORDER
Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981

(Title of Definitive Map and Statement) ﬁeJ ce

)-&“WW/C E&m-/[\
To: Gwent County Council
of:  County Hall, Cwmbran.

- J(,&. Leriece Mol ley

hereby apply for an ﬁer under Section 53(2) of the Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981
modifying the definitive map and statement for the area by

* DELETE BELOW AS APPROPRIATE
#EEB!!E!!!E! ]

[ adding the — (byway open to all trafﬁc)

from to 1
ma?wﬁv.
[ (upgradm (byway open to all traffic) the
(footpath) CK
from Ce,nC 2 W“Z to /choe(' ]

and shown on the map annexed hereto.

I /Wgyattach copies of the following documentary evidence (including statements of witnesses)
in support of this application : 2 /‘ﬁ(az‘m a@\ru[fta\ el Sefli. b 1,/ sk

(list of documents) 2 Qe[or( # Fee Govcto,. foI( (m.,,,é?%%
3. Shﬂi%!’sd 25 lot{'ud;tej *

Dated 7/1%!6/}&/‘/% 19 g4 Signed ﬁ\/ ,}@/{f

g5 P A/" - / NN,
‘. -\ =y
Please return to Gordon Probert, County Planning Officer, County Planning Department, County Hall, Cwmbran, ° e o

O£ <

* l"‘z Nawce birll g’(«/&:&,f ea'/z tel e extee acl s 08 /)odcmgm 2 é»;//}/{‘/@emf

Definitive Map Modification Order Application Certificate (i) "Route A"
22"d September 1990
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WILDLIFE AND COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1981

Certificate (ii)

FORM OF CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF
APPLICATION FOR MODIFICATION ORDER

Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981 '

(Title of Definitive Map and Stat t)(g,m'"t “E
it i fin

e of Definitive Map an atemen - [\)

Certificate of Service of Notice of Application for

Modification Order

To: Gwent County Council
County Hall, Cwmbran.

I/%, jO’g,L FE }‘/‘ /£ L/

e CO(‘@ rd i‘c\l{ [ét.-'c (Fk-k e /( Qc“bf
hereby certify that the requirements of paragraph 2 of Schedule 14 to the Wildlife and
Countryside Act 1981 have been complied with.

Dated 22 ol &I//’e—véw 197¢¢ Signed : / /‘1,/’//)%47(
(
Notices served on the following persons/bodies :-
i, =
il T Ag— '
2. - No NoTees  sEere  Nrcesspns
r//
' - o
3. RS THe IPTE (s NoT
4. A Yones  PlwaTe. Plodsn Ty on
5. SUBTECT @ ity Paogw
6. Excinmve 0§ T

Please return to Gordon Probert, County Planning Officer, County Planning Department, County Hall, Cwmbran.

Definitive Map Modification Order Application Certificate (ii) "Route A"
22" September 1990
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WILDLIFE AND COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1981
A

Certificate (iii)

FORM OF NOTICE FOR MODIFICATION ORDER
Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981

(Title of Definitive Map and Statement)(w e. Tlowweadl, )

; W k.
) 9

O Cnky Mell Corbron Guef.

Notice is hereby given on the 22 i ,Q,l,_( 1990

ywe, Jolin lowmoce Merased
of Rose cotthye = Ywe Lwes, CAStwsT GOEAT

ade application to Gwent County Council, County Hall, Cwmbran, that the definitive map
and statement for the area be modified by

* DELETE BELOW AS APPROPRIATE

[ adding the @A ENNIRSISNEER by way open to all traffic)

f . : )
rorm Elvod cocl Ca/\’% Foe [a...(,, w ﬂo7£e(’ :
Thes « oncleole
[ (up)gradizg) to a (byway open to all traffic) the
(footpath) cRF¥ (7
from PQ‘n’?‘t P i o to 407&({' . ]

Dated 2L Qef(' 1994 Signed : /(/d%lly

Definitive Map Modification Order Application Certificate (iii) "Route A"
22nd September 199
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c.c.  Acung Lhairman anda Acting vice Chairman Highways

County Engineer .

Chief Executive Officer

Director of Planning & Economic Development

Mr F R Born

Mr C W Mawer ca ® g .
s ' "Michael .S. Owen

BSc Tech MSc FICE .

" County Engineer

County Hall Cwmbran
‘Gwent NP44 2XN

Date: 5 November 1992
Your Ref:
Our Ref: HM/CLLR/E/GN/DT1

GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL If telephoning, the person
PLANNING DEPARTMENT dealing with this matter is:
! Mr G Noble
Ia\Va siv] (<2
C {{J\EU ¥ toed Area Manager (East)
ACTiON | Cuxslif  INFO Tel. 0633 832574
Fax No. 0633 832986

Dear Councillor Richards

BYWAY FROM C171-2 TOWARDS UNDY AT FIVE LANES

I refer to the previous correspondence on this matter and your meeting yesterday with my Area
Manager and representatives of the Chief Executive Officer and Director of Planning and Economic
Development.

The advice given by the Chief Executive Officer is that the lane referred to as track A on the attached
plan is an ancient parish road and 2s such, is already a public highway. Registration of the public’s
right of way on this road is unnecessary.

I shall arrange for this road to be added to my records as a byway maintainable to "Green Lane"
standard. :

T understand that the position with regard to track B is less clear and that investigation as to its status
are still being pursued. Co

I hope that this information is of use to you.

Yourg sincerely

County Engineer

County Councillor S F Richards
23 Brunel Road

CHEPSTOW

Gwent

NP6 5AP

Letter from County Engineer to Councillor Richards
5t November 1992
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REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING PLANNING STANDING
AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUB-COMMITTEE

1 DECEMBER 1992
ITEM NO., /¢

PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY

1

The Highways Act 1980 - Section 119: Public Footpath Diversion Orders: Confirmation

The following orders have been made by the County Council and no formal objections or
representations have been received within the statutory 28 day period of deposit.

MONMOUTH BOROUGH:

@

(b)

(©

Llanbadoc Community: Public Footpath No 55 (Part) at Usk College.

(Required to enable better use to be made of the land and to provide a more
commodious route for public use).

Background Papers

Submitted to the County Planning and Economic Development Committee on Friday
10 April 1992 when approval for the making of the order was received.

Budgetary Implications

There are no costs associated with this proposal.

Llangattock-Vibon-Avel Community: Public Footpaths No 7, 162, 163, 171 (Part)
and 271 (Part) at White House.

(Required to enable better use to be made of the land and to provide more
commodious routes for public use).

Background Papers

Submitted to the County Planning and Economic Development Committee on the 18
September 1992 when approval for the making of the order was received.

Budgetary Implications

There are no costs associated with this proposal.

Llangattock-Vibon-Avel Community: Public Footpaths No 156 (Part), 157 and 164
(Part) at White House.

(Required to enable better use to be made of the land and to provide more
commodious routes for public use).

Extract of Agenda: Title page: Planning Standing Sub-Committee

1st December 1992
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Recommendation

That the order made by the County Council on the 14 August 1992 be p

J ; Ot conf;
and that approval be given for the order to be re-made Incorporating the b
amended description. -y,

6 The Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981: Definitive Map Modification Order

A request has been received for a Definitive Map Modification Order under the proyig; i
of The Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981 to secure the addition of the following royte 10 the b
Definitive Map of Public Rights of Way as a Byway Open to all Traffic. 3

@) Caerwent Community: Byway from County Unclassified Road Route C71-2 near
Woodcock Cottage to Cartroad/Footpath No 17 in Rogiet Community (Track A).

The application has been the subject of investigation by the Chief Executive Officer

and the County Engineer and it has been ascertained that the route in question g
already a highway maintainable at public expense.

Background Papers
Aug/Sept 1990 25 No Completed Public Right of Way Evidence Forms

30.11.90 Letter of Consultation: Monmouth Borough Council, Caerwent
Community Council, The County Engineer, British Telecom

1.1.91 Completed Certificate No 2

17.12.91 No Objection: British Telecom

2.1.91 No Objection:County Engineer

21.1.91 No Objection: Rogiet Community Council

9.9.92 Memo from Chief Executive Officer

5.11.92 Memo from County Engineer

Budgetary Implications

There are no costs associated with this proposal.

Recommendation

That the County Council decline to make the order listed in Paragraph (a) above and
as shown on the plan displayed and that the applicant be informed of his right of
appeal to the Secretary of State at the Welsh Office within 28 days if aggrieved by
this decision.

7 The Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991 - Section 15(1)

An application'Ha‘s"’been—receivgd‘ from Messrs Wenvoe Construction of Cardiff for a
Temporary Prohibition of Pedestrians Order -under_the provision of The Road Traffic
(Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991 - Section 15(1)-in respect of the under mentioned Public
Footpaths: o

Extract of Agenda: relevant page: Planning Standing Sub-Committee
1st December 1992
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Arch & Eng Flfz
arm - Forest Road Dated: 30™ May 2015

Report: Hardwick

Prepared by;
Ing.P.Eur, Architect Ian Treleaven Fitzherbert BArch(Hons), PPSPEng.

Registered Architect & Professional Building Engineer, Planning & Development Consultant
63 Colcot Road, Barry CF62 8HL The Vale of Glamorgan, Wales
Architect.Fitz@6mail.com Fax: 0709-202 .83. 41 Mobile: 07.866.497.324

Subject: Hardwick Farm Forest Road - part of road from C171-2 at
Woodcock Hill near Five Lanes towards Undy & Severn Tunnel Junction

Instructed by: Oliver Smith of Hardwick Farm

Instruction: To arrange for eighty metres of Old County Road to be
resurfaced at the expense of Hardwick Farm

Contents:
1. Overview of Opinion: Page
2. Documents List: Page
3. Comments upon documents: Page
4. Body of Report: Page
5. Advice and Opinion: Page

. T oo —

Body of Report:
Registered Architect & Professional Building Engineer .

Ing.P.Eur., Arch. Ian Treleaven Fitzherbert B.Arch.(Hons),PP.SPEng.
Registered in UK as an Architect under the Architects Act 1997 N0.038735E

3 S
@
Ordo ab cha

1
— —— T — m T ———————
Hardwick Farm-Forest Rd © Architect.Fitz@6mail.com Mob: 07866497324

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30" May 2015 [page 1]
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Arch & Eng Fitz.
Report: Hardwick Farm - Forest Road Dated: 30™ May 2015

1. Overview of Opinion:

n)

Hardwick Farm-Forest Rd © Architect Fitz@6mail.com Mob: 07866497324

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30t May 2015 [page 2]
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Arch & Eng FITZ

Report: Hardwick Farm - Forest Road Dated: 30™ May 2015
Documents List:
(1)  Monmouthshire County Council Highway Plan 19-5-2015

(2) 1902 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

(3) 1902 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked

(4) 1922 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

(5) 1922 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked

(6) 1971 0S map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

(7) 1971 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked

(8) 1991 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

(9) 1991 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked

(10) 1921 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

(11) 1921 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked

(12) 1968 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

(13) 1968 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A and length X-Y marked
(14) Gwent County Council Minutes 1 Dec 1992 pages K10 & K11
(15) Gwent CC minutes K11 point (f) Definitive Map Mod. Order

(16) Gwent CC Recommendation 6
(17) Gwent CC Engineer's letter 5™ November 1992,

Hardwick Farm-Forest Rd © Architect.Fitz@6mail.com Mob: 07866497324

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30t May 2015 [page 3]
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Arch & Eng Fitz.
Report: Hardwick Farm - Forest Road Dated: 30™h May 2015

2. Comments upon documents:

2.1 Monmouthshire County Council Highway Plan 19-5-2015

i) This base plan was provided by Monmouthshire Highway
department on 19" May 2015.

ii) The Highway department have indicated route 71-2 in the
northern section of the plan, running East West and being
South of Woodcock Hill.

iii) Fitz has added the Old County Road marked A and has indicated
the section X - Y within the Forest that is the subject of the
“resurfacing” request.

2.2 1902 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

2.3 1902 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked
i) This route services Woodcock House, Hardwick Farm, The
Minnets, Lower Minnets, Turkey Tump

2.4 1922 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

2.5 1922 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked
i) This route services Woodcock House, Hardwick Farm, The
Minnets, Lower Minnets, Turkey Tump

2.6 1971 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

2.7 1971 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked
i) This route services Woodcock House, Hardwick Farm, The
Minnets, Lower Minnets, Turkey Tump (now named Highfield)

i) Road A is now diverted at its Southern end following
construction of the M4 and also services Windmill Cottages.

4

Hardwick Farm-Forest Rd © Architect.Fitz@6mail.com Mob: 07866497324

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30" May 2015 [page 4]
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Arch & Eng FITZ
Report: Hardwick Farm - Forest Road Dated: 30™ May 2015

2.8 1991 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked
2.9 1991 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked

2.10 1921 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

i) The County Road North of the Parish Boundary and to the West
of Hardwick Farm is marked as 0.S. plot 153.

ii) The Southern entrance way to Hardwick Farm joins the County
Road just North of the Parish Boundary and leads North
Easterly through O.S. plot 160 - past the Lime Kiln in plot 168
to The Farm.

iii)The County Road South of the Parish Boundary and to the East
of Minnetts is indicated as O.S. plot 7

2.11 1921 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A marked

2.12 1968 OS map - to scale at A3 - unmarked

i) This sheet is at a scale of 1;2500 ( at A3)

ii) The County Road North of the Parish Boundary and to the West
of Hardwick Farm is marked as O.S. plot 7874.

iii) The Southern entrance way to Hardwick Farm joins the County
Road just North of the Parish Boundary and leads North
Easterly through O.S. plot 0153 - past the Lime Kiln in plot
2259 to The Farm.

iv) The County Road South of the Parish Boundary and to the East
of Minnetts is indicated as O.S. plot 8227

2.13 1968 OS map - to scale at A3 - Road A and length X-Y marked
i) This drawing locates the 80metre X-Y section of County Road

that Hardwick Farm wish to repair.

2.14 Gwent County Council Minutes 1° Dec 1992 pages K10 & K11

H;;‘dw;ck Farm-For‘;asThd (C] Archifec’r.FHz@Gmail.com 7Mob: 0786649;3724

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30" May 2015 [page 5]
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Arch & Eng Fitz.
Report: Hardwick Farm - Forest Road Dated: 30*" May 2015
i) This is a reduced A4 copy taken from an A3 copy of the double

page from the 1°' December 1992 Council minutes.

2.15 Gwent CC minutes K11 point (f) Definitive Map Mod. Order
i) An A4 copy of page K11 from the 1992 Council minutes.
ii) The CEO and County Engineer have advised that route A is a
highway & is maintainable at public expense.

2.16 Gwent CC Recommendation 6
i) This is the recommendation mentioned within the page K11
minutes
i) The recommendation included within the "background papers” a
Memo from the County Engineer dated 5.11.92

3.17 Gwent CC Engineer's letter 5™ November 1992.
i)  This is the Memo from the County Engineer dated 5™
November 1992,
ii)  Track A “is already a public highway. Registration of the
public’s right of way on this road is unnecessary.”

3. Body of Report:
3.1 Farm Background & Intentions:
i) The Family farming at Hardwick Farm have since the 1920s used
the road from Woodcock Hill to Severn Tunnel Junction as a
public highway.
if) Hardwick Farm has sold various pieces of land to the Forestry
Commission and in particular O.S. plot 159 on document 10.
iii) The Forestry Commission have never been sold any part of O.S.
plot 153 on drawing 10 (the demarcation for Road A North of
the Parish Boundary).

Hardwick Farm-Forest Rd © Architect.Fitz@Gmail.com Mob: 07866497324

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30" May 2015 [page 6]
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Arch & Eng Fitz.

e e

Report: Hardwick Farm - Forest Road Dated: 30™ May 2015

3.2

iv) O.S. plot 7 on drawing 10 has been tarred as far as The
Minnetts gateway.

v) This point on drawing 12 where the tarred road ends is at
(approximately) spot height 245 within O.S. plot 8227.

vi) From the tarred road the road continues North as a gravel
forest road to an open area that then turns the road
Eastward - marked on drawing 12 as an unplanted “drive".

vii)  On drawing 13, point Y is located at this right turn junction.

viii) Between point Y and Northward to point X the track is now
becoming very rough and un-made.

ix) The hedge banks still remain to delineate the road section X-Y.

X) At point X the road crosses the Parish Boundary.

Xi) At point X the Southern access track to Hardwick Farm turns
East following the Parish boundary until it bends North East
past the Lime Kiln towards the Farm buildings.

Xii) Hardwick farm would like to bring the X-Y section of this
Public Highway up to a “gravel standard” to match the Forest
Roads.

Xiii) They will then continue that permeable lane topping from poin-
X to the farm buildings.

Researched Background

i) During March 1991, John Nettleship made a claim to the County
Council to request that the roadway known as Road A (and
other roads in the Northern Parish) should be re-defined on
the definitive map as a "Public Highway - Open to All Traffic".

ii) On 5™ November 1992 the County Engineer advised the Council
that because road A “.....is already a public highway.
Registration of the public's right of way on this road is
unnecessary." (document 17 )

4. Advice and Opinion:

. 7

Hardwick Farm-Forest Rd © Architect.Fitz@6Gmail.com Mob: 07866497324

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30" May 2015 [page 7]
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K11,

2

Further discussions have been held with the applicant who has agreed to the suggested
ment which If accepted will make the setting up of a Public Local Inquiry by the Secretary of
eror Wales unnecessary.

1st Dag

= We recommend therefore that the order made by the County Council on the 14th August;
. 3be not confirmed and that approval be given for the order to be re-made incorporating the
Mrs. M, oy amended description.

Lewis,’

(f) Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981 : Definitive Map Modificatlon Order

:! A request has been received for a Definitive Map Modification Order under the provisions
g Wildiife and Countryside Act 1981 to secure the addition of the following route to the Definitive

ion or jof Public Rights of Way as a Byway Open to all Traffic:-
3 Byway from County Unclassified Road Route C71-2 near Woodcock Cottage to
dFootpath No. 17 in Rogiet Community (Track A)
) :
The application has been the subject of investigation by the Chief Executive Officer and
' at

bounty Engineer and Surveyor and it has been ascertained that the route in question is already a
y maintainable at public expense. .

Ouse: ( We recommend that the County Council decline to make the Order listed above and as

on the plan displayed at the meeting and that the applicant be informed of his right of appeal
Secretary of State for Wales within 28 days if aggrieved by this decision.

: (g) Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1984 - Section 14(i)

sion Ox ;

; An application has been received from Messrs Wenvoe Construction of Cardiff for a
porary Prohibition of Pedestrians Order under the provision of the Road Traffic (Temporary
ticions) Act 1984 - Section 14(]) in respect of the undermentioned Public Footpaths:-

Public Footpaths Nos. 36, 38, 39 and 40 at Catsash : Caerleon Community
The Order is required for a period of 12 months to enable the construction of the Celtic

or Golf Course to take place, for which planning permission has been granted by Newport
Ugh Council as Local Planning Authority.

A We recommend that approval be given for the making of the Order referred to above and
n Ordé $I0Wn on the plan displayed at the meeting for a period of six months and that the Secretary of
for Wales be requested to extend the Order as necessary.

to thé

PNOMIC PROGRESS REPORT
Jewbri( ' 2.-We received the latest Economic Progress Report by the Director of Planning and

e evelopment who reported that between 10th September and 8th October, 1992, total
Orde e Unemployment in the County fell by 429 and stood at 20,139, an unemployment rate of
- . This compares with the rate for Wales of 11.8%, and Great Britain as a whole of 11.4%,

3 The Director of Planning and Economic Development stated that as Garden Festival
3 b ended on 4th October, 1992, it was to be expected that this would be reflected in the
s, ‘.& feoistering locally as unemployed. This could in fact explain why Blaenau Gwent was the
:)?Lg £ "0Ugh in the County to experience an increase in unemployment over the mon

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30t May 2015 [App: 15]
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Recommendation

That the order made by the County Council on the 14 August 1992 be not confirmed
and that approval be given for the order to be re-made incorporating the necessary
amended description. ‘

The Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981: Definitive Map Modification Order

A request has been received for a Definitive Map Modification Order under the provisions
of The Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981 to secure the addition of the following route to the
Definitive Map of Public Rights of Way as a Byway Open to all Traffic.

(a) Caerwent Community: Byway from County Unclassified Road Route C71-2 near
Woodcock Cottage to Cartroad/Footpath No 17 in Rogiet Community (Track A).

The application has been the subject of investigation by the Chief Executive Officer
and the County Engineer and it has been ascertained that the route in question is
already a highway maintainable at public expense.

B nd

Aug/Sept 1990 25 No Completed Public Right of Way Evidence Forms

30.11.90 Letter of Consultation: Monmouth Borough Council, Caerwent
Community Council, The County Engineer, British Telecom

1.1.91 Completed Certificate No 2

17.12.91 No Objection: British Telecom

2.1.91 No Objection:County Engineer

21.1.91 No Objection: Rogiet Community Council

9.9.92 Memo from Chief Executive Officer

5.11.92 Memo from County Engineer

Budgetary Implications

Therz are no costs associated with this proposal.
ec endation

That the County Council decline to make the order listed in Paragraph (a) above and
as shown on the plan displayed and that the applicant be informed of his right of
appezl to the Secretary of State at the Welsh Office within 28 days if aggrieved by
this decision.

The Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991 - Section 15(1)

An application has been received from Messrs Wenvoe Construction of Cardiff for a
Temporary Prohibition of Pedestrians Order under the provision of The Road Traffic
(Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991 - Section 15(1) in respect of the under mentioned Public
Footpaths:

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30" May 2015 [App: 16]
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2.4 - ARN
County Council

Michael S. Owen
BSc Tech, MSe, FICE
County Engineer
County Hall Cwmbran
Gwent NP44 2XN

Tel: 0533 838838

FAX No: 0632 832086 hadl &, Owen
72 . Tech MSc FICE
With the compliments of the nty Engineer
County Engineer nty Hall Cwmbran
“ g ¢ :nt NP44 2XN
Director of Planning & Economic D For your atiention
Development - ) , X 5 November 1992
‘:’ Fo ahrerouions r Ref:
E i Ref: HM/CLLR/E/GN/DTI
Or Inlonnalior
lephoning, the person
|_* Y 2 uvaiing with this matter is:

Mr G Noble o
Area Manager (East)
Tel. 0633 832574

. : | V | Fax No. 0633 832986
Dear Councillor Richards l ___-‘L N L

BYWAY FROM C171-2 TOWARDS UNDY AT FIVE LANES N

. S

I refer to the previous correspondence on this matter and your meeting yesterday with my Area
Manager and representatives of the Chief Executive Officer and Director of Planning and Economic
Development.

The advice given by the Chief Executive Officer is that the lane referred to as track A on the attached
plan is an ancient parish road and 23 such, is already a public highway. Registration of the public’s
right of way on this road is unnecessary.

I shall arrange for this road to be added to my records as a byway maintainable to "Green Lane”
standard.

T'understand that the position with regard to track B is less clear and that investigation as to its status
are still being pursued.

I hope that this information is of use to you.

Yours sincerely

County Engineer

County Councillor S F Richards
23 Brune! Road

CHEPSTOW

Gwent

NP6 5AP

Report: Hardwick Farm: Arch.Fitz. 30t May 2015 [App: 17]
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' GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL \
' PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM
[ FLEASE READ THE TOLLOWING NGTES BEFORE FILLING 1N THIS FORM. oo oo

0. The guestions on this form refote to the alleged right of way shown on the otloched plen ONLY — -A
cobled “the coute” on this form —

b. Piease do nol fill in this torm unless you have used the route,

¢ W you hove used porl only of the route, pleose mork cleorly on the pion which port you
have used and anawer the questions on this farm in relotion to thol part only

d, You should only fill in this form if you are prepared to ottend ond give evidence ot ony Public
Inquiry which may be held to determine whether or not the route is in foct a public right of waoy

Surname | Dﬂ\““:s -
First Name : QMM
Address

Ahsng (geaaig (Ormenry Sia View

FivE  hmwes CAcrweNT ¢
Tel,No, A0 A §
Title MR | [ wrs [~ [ wss | [ ms |
Date of Birth s A Y i)

Occupation L Socine Jeryrces /Aﬁf&t&_n[&:&)_
veod C-2 aﬂnvff el coc b Cfn‘yz Fa"/a“,

D T

EVIDENGE

T sk
Description of Roule':r

Right of Woy
o Rogict Jlacked A o 1l
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? [ ves VT wo | ]
If 'YES', please state inclusive yeors. [ 1984 to 19 G I
(i}  Hove you used the route of horseback ? [ ves [V] no | ]
If "YES', pleose stote inclusive years, [ 1984 to 19 72 |
(i) Hove you used the route with motor vehicles 7 LYES I I ND ]\/r
If 'YES', please state inclusive yeors, I_I_Q to 19 —l
b X Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge I YES l ] NO |t/]
before you used it 7
It YES', please state the year it first came to your m to 19 ]
knowledge,
3. Has anybody ever verbally challenged your right uES ] I NO ll/l

{o use the route ?

It "YES', please specify, giving dates,

User Evidence form “"Route A” - Mrs A. Davies (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Have you ever soen ony nolices or signs on of near Lo the routa morked "Privole” o¢ | YES | NO _\/ )

Keep Oul" or ony other words which would suggest thol the route wos not o pubix
right of way ?

If 'YES', please staie the wording here and mork (he positions on tha ottached plan,

5.(i) Are there now, or have there been, any stiles, gotes or footdridges on the path ? | YES |./| NO ] I

i 'YES', please mark them ca the ottached plon

(i) Y they appeored ofter the dote you first used ihe roule, please specify the yeor [ 19 l
(Wi) i thay ore no longer in exislonce, please spacify when they disappeared [ 19 ]

i
6 s the route possoble in its present cendition ? [ YES ]\/I NO 1 ]

I "NO' mork the obstructon(s] on the oftoched plon ond describe it/them in wriing here

7. Is thers any further relevent information ? [ YES l l NO l I

If “YES', plecse continua on the back of the pion if Insulliczent room here

| declore that to the best of my knowledge ond beliof ait the particulors given obove are true ond occurate

Signature [J ,‘Da ‘.A.(. e
Dote 1O ,/ 67/ ZQ '

This form when completad should be retumed to the 0- j/ )\‘f m“/
County Planning Oficer, County Hafl, Cwmbran, Gwent, NP4 25 V1% el "f

User Evidence form “"Route A” - Mrs A. Davies (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

o The questions on this form relole 10 the olleged right of woy shown on (he ettoched plon ONLY -
colled "the route”™ on this form

b Pesse do not Ml in this form unless you hove used the route

¢. It you have used port only of the route, pleose mork cleorly on the plon which parl you
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in relalion to thel port only

You should only 1l in this form if you ore prepored 1o oltend ond give evidence ot ony Public
Inquiry which may be held lo delermine whelher of not the route i in focl o public right of way

e. Please tick D the oppropriate bor ond complele 03 necessory

)

Surnome "e(\ S\S
First Nome /)/};, [
Address Jp— o
7 1HE. Mduni
MG reMeeR e
CAeRRNEN T~
el Mo 29/ 422 §0Q~7
Titse e |~y [wmes | | wmrss | | ws |
Dote of Bith [te. 23
Occupation Aol el Chio/ Man oo VY
WM-&"" 2l SR e o
Description of Route ot/ /B« 4//».. 252 A C 7t-2 dfpact, Z'h«/rmé G
Right of Wey
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? [_res AI\” wo | |
W 'YES', please stole inclusive years. [ 19 flto 19 ‘79]
v ’
()  Hove you used the route of horsebock ? Lyes [l wo | |
If 'YES', please stote inclusive yeors. 119651 19,75 |
(i)  Have you used the route with motor vehicles ? [ves [ [ wo [V
If “YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. ['9 to 19 ]
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge L YEST\‘I wo | |
before you used it 7
rF -
It YES', pleose stote the yeor it first came to your [ 19-)710 1
knowledge
3. Hos onybody ever verbally chollenged your right LYtS l J NO N

o use the roule ?

it YES', please specify, giving dotes,

User Evidence form “"Route A” -
Appendix 4.3
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4. Have you ever saen any nolices of signs on or near Lo the roule marked “Privole”

Keep Oul" or any other words which would suggest thot the route wos not o public

right of way 7

It 'YES', please stote the wording here and mark the positions on the ottached plan

w

[Cves | A_W(SIN |

5.(1) Are there now, or hove thare been, any sties, gotes or foolbridges on the poth ¢

If 'YES', pleass mark them on Lthe atiached plan.

(#) M they appeared after the date you first used the route, plecse specily the year,

(1) M they are no longer in existance, please spaclfy when thay disappeared,

(Cves 19T wo 1)

—
0

B. Iy the roule pausable In Its present condition ?

I NGO mark the obstruction(s) on the altoched plan ond describe it/them in weiting here.

7. Is thare any further relevont information 7

I YES', please continue on the back of the plon I insufficient room here

{/'/A-t-.o [’/\L < /‘ /yl 2 k e L)( /1

i ks Mlibrurs o By

by h£7 - /»m e L/ //],.L.

Lves | | wo | |

a '\\L [L /':

/)/ CLN.t

"') Nty

| declare thol to the besl of my knowledge and beliel oll \he porticulors given above ore true ond occurale

)

(- ’(). ="
Signature \7k /ii’) >

Date /,7 {Lujh 97] (/(.-
J /

This form when compleled should be returned to the
County Plaredng Offlcer, Comty Hall, Owstran. Gwent. NI'44 2X7

User Evidence form “Route A” -

Appendix 4.4
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
' PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM }

a. The questions on this form relate 1o the ollegec rignl of wey shown on the oltached plon ONLY - A
called “the route” on this form '

b. Pleose do not il in this form unless you have used \he route

¢ I you have used port only of the roule, ploose mork cleorly on the plon which part you
hove used and onawer the questions on this form in relotion to that part only

d. You should only fill in this form if you are prepored 1o attend and Qive evidence al any Public
Inquiry which moy be held 1o determine whether or not the route is in fact o public right of woy

¢ Pleose tick D the oppropriote box ond complete os necessary.
S VSRR WS A e B LPROE P W1

I e
PFRS
- PERSCG

S

ol
ALS

WAL DE

~
Surname © NUS S
First Name * anx

Wi s Wl

Lw\ (O TN b

Tel No

Title MR | [ wes [ 7 [wss | | ms |
Oote of Birth ™ 3N, \& G

Occupation T N ¥

TUIEviDENCE T -/’{‘f.'-k-f" 5"' L T 7 e S S
Description of Route of bk reveed Cpe- 2 .,I"al’z Lonteocl (,’,,{(.7, Vike /‘,«,
Right of Way
"o ’(orc{’ A Huo‘ot A O f&b\.

1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? Lyes [~ wo | J
W 'YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors, (1957 to 1990 |
(i)  Have you used the route of horseback 7 Lyes | [ wo []
I "YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. 19 to 19 |
(i) Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? Lyes [ [ wo [
I 'YES', please state inclusive yeors, u9 to 19 l
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge b’ts v | wo | l
before you used it ?
It YES', please state the year it first came to your [ 19 € 7to 19 —I
knowledge.
3 Hos enybody ever verbally chollenged your right b(s I I NO ] ;]

to use the route ?

It YES', please specity, giving dates.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs A. ROSS (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Have you aver yeen any nolices of signs on o neor o tha rouls marked “Private or | V_If') ] l NO ] - ]
Keap Out" of any olher words which would suggest thot the roule wos not o public

right of woy 7

I 'YEY', plecss slole the wording hare and mork the positions an the atloched plon

4. (i) Are thare now, or have there been, any ulites, gules or foolbridges on the path ? _Yes I\- T_AEU»J_ ]

1_YES!, please mark tham on the oliached plon.

(i) M they oppeored ofter the date you lirst used the route, pleosa specily ihe year | LA o _J
(i)Y o they are no longer In existonce, plense specify when they disoppeared I- 19 _]

6. s the route pogsoble in ity present condition ¥ _!*:-EJ!']..:‘E’__]_.J

M 'NO' otk the obstruction(s) on the altached plan and describe /thern in wriling here

7 1n there any furthee relevant information 7 [1[5_]_]_'.‘9__] —]

I 'YES', plecse continue on the back of the plon it insulficient room here

o NECLARATION ' ) oo 0 e oL 3 e P Ko bt

| daclore that Lo the best of my knowledge and balief all the particulars glven above are true and gccurate

—— — —~ P e . .
B )
"ngm!uu &’j‘ we d'..’) : -
Py N
Dot [ 1R~ Sug ¥ 0 = ==.
I
f
Thin form whan completed should be retumed 1o the V XA Iy |
" R "

~
Cowly Plamivg Officer, Couwnty Hall, Cwabran, Cwant, NP4 258 /

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs A. ROSS (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL

PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM Ly
+ FLEASE READ. THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORE FILLING IN. THIS FORM
0. The questions on this form relole to the olleged right of way shown on the oltoched plan ONLY -
colied “the route™ on this form
b. Please do not fill in this form unless you hove used the roule —
¢ If you hove used part only of the route, please maork cleorly on the plon which port you
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in relotion to thot pert only
¢ You should only fill in this form if you ore prepored lo ottend ond give evidence ol any Public
Inquiry which may be heid to determine whether or not the roule is In foct o public right of way
0. Pieose tick D the appropriole box ond compleh 0s necessory,
P PERSM QEI“AIE\“ w-:» x.u-v; ua—_sﬁ Avé{ln:\"a’:«v(-lﬁ- --. R M?ﬁM 4; »ﬁ_-o:;; —eov e
Surnome - NETTLESH P ( ner Harcis)
First Nome * Sh|l"\?\4
Address N F ' LC
th Catlage  Fioe ko
Caernony Guank.
Tel No /02-‘{/\ 42026
Tile R | [ wrs | » T miss | | ws |
Dote of Birth (a X OcY Iq.’)"f
Occupation AR EcHahician
Description of Route of i b %L__ Bowl CNed rmay Chelisal va,
Right of Way
/‘, Qoyk( /(uu(‘c A P . *G‘ﬂ
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? [ ves [V wo | ]
If *YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors, [18 Y10 1840 |
(i)  Have you used the route of horsebock ? Lyes [ [ wo ]
i 'YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors, L19 to 19 ]
(ii)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? [ves | [ wno [V]

If "YES', please stole inclusive yeors.

UQ to

19 |

2. Did the existence of the route come 1o your knowiedge
before you used it ?

If 'YES', pleose stote the yeor it first come to your
knowledge.

[ves T

no [ V]

LIQ to

19 |

3. Hos anybody ever verbolly chollenged your right
to use the route 7

I 'YES', pleose specify, giving dotes,

[yves | |

User Evidence form “"Route A" —

Appendix 4.7
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4 Hove you ever seen ony notices or signs on of neor 1o the rowle marked "Privole™ or [ YES ] T NO ]"/T
, Keep Dul" or ony other words which would suggest thot the route wos nol o public
right of woy 7

I 'YES', please wiote the wording here ond mork the positions on the oltached plon

5.(1) Ae there naw, or hove there been, any stiles, goles or foolbridges on the poth ? Lyes [~ wo | |

M YES', please_mark them on the ottached plon

(K) M they appeored ofter the dole you firat waed the roule, please specify the yeor I 19 SJQ 'S ]
(i9) It they ore no longer in existonce, pleoss specily when they disoppeored. [ 19 J
0. Is \he roule possoble in il present condidion ? L YES J ‘/[ NO J ]

If N0 mork the obstructionis) on the ottoched plan ond describe i/them in writing here

7. 1s there ony further relevont information ? L ves | [ wo I¥7)

It YES', please continue on the back of the plon it insullicient room here

| declore thot to the best of my knowledge and belie! ol the particulars glven obove ore Lrue ond occurate

Slgnoture \g"\M) Ly Nh N‘(AORP ( HCJT lh
il IR* Supk 1950

This form when completed should be relurned 1o the
Counly Plannivg Officar, County Hall, Cwmbran, Gwonl, NP44 2X7

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs S. Nettleship (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES ‘BEFORE FILUNG #§ THIS FORM

©. The questions on this form relote to the olieged right of woy shown on Ihe oftoched plon ONLY -
coked “the route”™ on this form te

. Piease do not fill in this form unless you beve used the roule

€. ¥ you hove used port only of the route, pleose mark cleorly oo the plon which port you
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in relotion 1o thot port orly

G.Youshoueoml-lnlh‘slormiyouotcprnocredtoeuencwginmeﬂwPubk
nquiry which moy be held 1o delermine whether or not the route is in foct o public nght of woy

e. Pieose tick D the oppropriole bor ond complete os necessory,

e e S —— —
LOPERSONAL DETALST 0 T

Surnome VE’T’:'LG'SIVP
First Nome i.L “ .’_¢w.¢.-.‘_¢
Address

Lore Cb“a:yt . Five qua (‘&4.«.«.—.{'
ok NP6 4

et o [6191] AL0 %S Tle) 825340 lonck
Title MR | o | wrs] | miss | | ws |
Dote of Birth &F-39

Occupeton | ,Sc&!ﬁ *‘59‘&

_ EVIDENCE

‘ -1 A -
:9:‘:‘::‘0;:’ Route of {wc" A MJ w, (‘H‘“{ Qﬁlu/‘ EEW L‘«.m;
‘*a /zaTek ) im‘c A o ‘5'(';

1. (i) Hove you used the route on foot 2 [ ves [V] wo | J
¥ 'YES'. plecse stote inclusive years. [ 1970 to 199 ]
(i)  Hove you used the route of horsebock ? [ ves | | w [
if 'YES', plecse stote inclusive yeors. m to 19 ]
(W)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? lves | | mo 1 |
i 'YES’, please slote inciusive yeors. m to 18 ]
2. Did the existence of the route,come o your knowledge [ YES [/] NO ] ]
before you used it 7 %H L., Maks
i "YES', pleose stote the yeor it first come to your [ 1970 tg—3%— j
knowiedge
3. Hos onybody ever verbolly chalienged your right LYIS ] I wo |/

{o use the route 7

i 'YES', pleose specify, giving dotes

User Evidence form “Route A” — Mr J. L. Nettleship (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Have you ever seen any nolices or Nigns on or mor to the roule morked "Privete™ or
. Keep Out” or any othar words which would suggest thot the routs wos not @ public
nght of woy 7

I 'YES', pleose stote the wording here and mars the positions on the oltoched pion

Lus i | wo [7]

5 Are thers now, of have 1hace been, ony stiles, gotes or foolbridges on the poth ?
y » ot!
(¥) M they cppeored ofter the dote you first used the route, please specily the yeor

(ﬁ)ntmmuwhcmm..ummwymmaw

[v:sI/[»oT]

6. 15 the route possoble in g present condition 7

I 'NO mork the obstruction(s) on the ottached pian and gescribe H/them in writing here

Cellw ]

7 is there ony turther relevant informotion ?

M YES', please continue on the bock of the pian It insulficient room hers

A28 Corne ey féUa

ek

Ce Vw1

! 1 fief i o
1z |

Signoture f e leld

o /125

This form when completed should be returned Lo the [t - Nm g ) .

County Plenning Orticer, County Hall, Cwmbran, Owent. NP 44 2XF v T Re 'L" ﬂ"“’ C‘"’A‘

r.v& L-<'OL

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr J. L. Nettleship (pg-2 of 2)
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| i GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
l PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

- PLEASE READ. THE, FOLLOWING NOTES 'BEFORE FILLING WY THIS FORM. | s

SN GR | '.'-l;wo..'.h -w.a.-M. .».-”
0. The questions on this form relote 1o the olleged right of way shown on the olloched plon ONLY = A
caled "the route" on this form

-_—
b Pleose do not fill in this form unlesy you hove used the roule
€. I you hove vsed port only of the roule, please mark tlearly on the plan which port you
have used ond onswer the questions on this form in relotion to thot part enly 4
d. You should only fill In this form If you are prepored lo oltend ond give evidence o! any Public
Inquicy which moy be held to determine whether or not the route is in foct o public right of way
e, Pleose tick D the oppropriote box ond complele o3 necessory.
T PERSONAL DETALS (L L Lt A
Surnome : FUILL ¢ [ S
\ First Name - J U rJ¢
Address : C At D LAY e~ I
Ll oy ng K
Tel No 0249 (~4 63, 0
Tile MR | [ MRS | - T wmiss | [ ws |
Dote of Birtw U1/ ey
Occupotion LL A e
Y oL v —— " = e ‘ g U
S RVIDENCE o ioling i IR PR TN T SOV 2 4 N, Yot I ‘.‘.r.#&";.r...‘..;......u...u..;..‘:-..:;.... e
Description of Route of “Trreol %v» '004 CUN-L Geg, 46-“4;1 Gﬁ?l
Right of Wey
o Kok Roke Ay pn.
1. () Mave you used the route on foot ? Lyes [V wo [ ]
If 'YES', pleose state inclusive years. L195 L 1o 184 s'_l
(i) Hove you used the route of horsevock ? Lyes | [ wo [o7
I 'YES', please state inclusive years, L1 o 19 I
(i) Move you used the route with molor vehicles 7 Lyes [ [ wo 7]
I 'YES', please stote inclusive yeors, [ 19 to 19 |
2, Did the existence of the route come o your knowledge u:s l l NO L ]
before you used it 7 '
i 'YES', please stole the yeor it first come to your [ 19 o 19 |
knowledge,
3 Hos anybody ever verbolly chollenged your right [ YLS ] [ NO l»_]

to use the route 7

If "YES', please specify, giving dotes,

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs J. Phillips (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Hove you ever seen ony nolices or signs on or neor lo the roule marked “Privole” or [ YES [ [ NO [\, ]
, Keep Out” or ony other words which would suggest that the route wes not g public
right of woy 7

I 'YES', plecse slale the wording here and mark the positions on the ottoched plan,

5. (i) Are there now, or have there been, ony stiles, gotes or footbridges on the poth 7 [ YES l I NO l I

(paut Lrrrmk ey
I YES', plecse mark them on the ottoched plon,

(ii) i they oppeared afler the date you first used the routs, pleose specify the yeor. [ 19 ]
(i} o they ore no longer in exislonce, pleose specify when they discppeared [ 19 ]
6. Is the route possoble in its present condition ? l YES ] I NO l ]

If "HO' mork the obstruction{s) on the cltochec picn ond describe it/them in writing here

Doy IV OF
s pEERE
7.l there ony further reievont informotion ? [ YES ] I NO Jv l

W 'YES', pleose continue on the bock of Ihe plan if insufficient room here
" . 4
Lortite: el
\]_:-s' ' ( v/ ( (A./(}jwc..{ tJ \[A'5 y ""()‘V s
il o of die | ek

: \ (@:J A (G { s
o {'C\ seLa ‘ —+ L ks BV P 2o
[[( /f 2.0¢ 1” (--.(./L. ) 5 ‘CL (» v N x4 )

/) ;\‘(}( \'; ‘.

. DECLARATION

! declore thot fo the best of my knowledge ond belie! oll the porliculors given obove are true ond accurate

IR/
Signoture v)’/ /in_&“‘ 1
"

Dote /ol 4)qz
O §

This form when compleled should be relurned to the
County Planning Officer, County Hafl, Cwmbran. Geent, NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs J. Phillips (pg-2 of 2)
Appendix 4.12




GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM 1

PLEASE RCAD THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORE FILLING AN THIS FORM .

0. The questions on this form relole to the oleged nghl of way shown on the otioched plon ONLY = A
colied “ihe route™ on this form

b. Piease do not fill in this Torm unless you hove used the roule

€. If you hove used port only of the route, please mork clearly on the plon which port you
hove usec ond onswer the questions on this form in relotion to thot port only

d. You should only [ in this form il you ore prepored 1o oltend ond give evidence ol ony Public
Inquiry which moy be held 10 delermine whether or not the route is in focl o public right of woy

¢ Pleose Lk D the appropriote box ond complete os necessary,

I TR T TR e S

Sutnome -JBNCA.

2]
Fiest Namme Retrees ('J'COFFR:’.\{ _
Address CHERRY Orcupen .

Pue Lavies '
CPERUEw T

Greest WP e 478
Tel Mo (0291) 20336
Title MR |~ | wes | | miss | | ws |
Dote of Bieth 12/4 |us
Occupotion TEACHEL

. EVIDENCE

Description of Route of ‘To... I ,Z, voarl Ol Ny é)‘._,/“_" (;‘.44’.

Right of Woy
‘o eof,tJ’ &NL Aaa H"‘o_ )
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? [ves Jor] wo | |
i YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. mgo to 199 01
(i)  Hove you used the route of horsebock ? Lyes | | wo [
i *YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. ug to 19 l
(i)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? IJtS I/l wo | ]
i YES', please stote inclusive years. 1980 to 19 90 |
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge [ YES Iv] no | I
before you used it ?
W YES', plecse stote the yeor it first come to your [197b 1o 18 ]
knowledge
3. Hos onybody ever verbally chaollenged your right LVISJ l NO T./j

to use the route 7

i *YES', please specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr R. G. Jones (pg-1 of 2)
Appendix 4.13




4. Hove you ever seen ony nolices or signs on or near 1o the route marked “Privote™ or [ ves | [ mo l/I
. Keep Out™ or ony other words which would suggest thot the route wos not © public
right of way 7

If "YES', piecse stole the wording hers and mork the positions on the ottached plan

5.(i) Are thers now, or hove there been, ony stiles. gates of footbridges on the poth 2 | ves |1 mo | |

I "YES', pleose mark them on the alloched plon.

(W) M they oppeared ofter the dote you first used the route, please spacify the yeor. [ 19 j
() M they are no longer in existance, plecse specily when thay diseppeared | 19 l
6. Is the route passabie in its present concition 7 [ YES [ u/[ NO | —l

i “NO' mork the obstruction(s) on the ottoched slan ond describe it/them m writing here

7. 15 there cny turther relevant information ? [ves | [ wo [

It "YES', please continue on the bock of the plan if Insulficient room here

| deciore that to the bes! of my knowledge ond beiief cll the porticulars given obove are true ond occurote

-\] P
Signoture 4 L 5

Dote i6[4) 96

This form when commpleted should be returned to the
County Planning Officer, County Nall, Cwmbran. Owent, NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr R. G. Jones (pg-2 of 2)
Appendix 4.14




GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL :
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM b,

L PLEASE mwrmtwsgmwwumwmsfm

. The questions on this form relote to the clieged right of woy shown on the olleches pion ONLY — A
colled “the roule™ on this form

-—
b, Pleose do not fill in this form uniess you hove used the route

€. If you hove used part only of the route, please mork cieorly on the plon which port you
hove uzed ond onswer the Questions on this form i relotion to thet port oniy

a.vwmouuomyﬁlhlhalmnimouwew&tommoaﬁg&eeﬁdmummw
Wryvﬂkhﬂwyhheldle'delem\i\e-hglmornolthcruﬁe'sinfmlowb&righ!of-oy

e. Pirose tick D the oppropriote bor ond compiete os necessory.

oW A T e o
Surname : COUNSCL L
First Nome - Réi1Aw V\/INSOI_ON'
Aaaress - FIVE  LANES Houce
CAS S o7
N =W e (7 V=R
Telto 0191 42| 207
Titse R | v Twes | | wss | | ws |
Dote of Sirtn IS0S qR
Cccupation T EC LUNICHANS
SRODERE e LA BRSSO S e e
Description of Route of Tree o !Lh Mt( CN-L tgn, Lb-vl«az‘ GV?;
Right of wey
/-0 2764‘ . le}t Ah;&._.
.
1. (i) Hove you used the route on foot ? LYES l(] ~o | |
H °YES’, piease stole inclusive yeors. [1953 to 19 S’Cﬂ
(i) Hove you used the route of horsebock 2 Lyes T [ wo A
i YES', pleose state inclusive yeors. ! 138 o 19 j
e
(W)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? Lyes T T wo V1
¥ YES', pleose stote inciusive yeors. ] 19 to 19 j
2. Did the existence of the route come o your knowiedge u:s l/] NO ] |

before you used it 7

" YES', plegse
knowledge,

stote the yeor it first come to your L!950 to 19 |

T Twlq

Hos onybody ever verbolly chollenged your right
{0 use the route ?

i "YES', please specify, giving dotes,

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr B. W. Counsell (pg-1 of 2)
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b
4. Hove you ever seen ony nolices or gigns on or neor 1o the route moarked "Privote” or rYES J l NO l/]
, Keep Oul” of any olher words which would suggest thot the roule wos not g public
right of woy 7

If "YES', pleose stole the wording here and mork the positions on the attoched plon.

5.(i) Are there now, or hove there been, ony sties, gotes or footbridges on the poth 7 [7YES I‘/I NO [ ]

W "YES', plecse mark them on the otioched plan. BY * B

(ii) 1t they oppeared ofler the dote you lirst used the route, pleose specily the yeor. l 19 I

(iit) W they ore no longer in existonce, plecse specify when they discppeored, r 19 I
Z

6 15 the route possable in its present condition ? [ YES L«l NO l ]

I "NO' mark the obstruction{s) on the oltached plan ond describe it/them in writing here.

Y /
7.1 there ony further relevant information ? [ ves [ /] w0 | |

i 'YES', plecse conlinue on the bock of the plon if insulficient room here,

. ﬂs A yRoTH I oFw asd»es 4 By ycia Awwmg
THIS EOAS . oo v im§ T HE Lo cAL HINT
_DECLARATION

| declore thot to the best of my knowledge ond belie! oll the parliculors given above ore true and occurole

Signature g \,b Qag'c—yw q_,i_(‘
Dote \\ 03 g O

This form when compleied should be returned o the
County Planning Officer, County Hall, Cwabran. Oaent, NP 44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr B. W. Counsell (pg-2 of 2)
Appendix 4.16




GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL i )
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM -

0. The questions on this form relote 1o the offeged right of woy shown on the ottoched plan ONLY = A
colied “Ihe route” on this Torm.

b. Plegse do not il in this form unless you hove gsed the roule

€. If you hove used port enly of the route. please mark cieorly on the plan which port you
hove vsed ond onswer the questions on this form in relofion to thot porl only.

d. You should only fill in this form if you ore prepored to atiend ond give evidence ol any Pubiic
Inquicy which moy be held to determine whether or not the route is in foct o public right of way.

e. Please tick D the oppropriole box ond complete as necessory.

PERSONAL DETALS T iy A S

)» Y .
Surname : OUNSELL.
First Nome : Hulos ~
Address -

fwe Louwen Wayae.
Cosgulenic
[\ T povic Qusenlc

Tel.No HATRa

Tile MR | | wrs [ o Jwss | | ws |
Date of Birth DA 1. WG

Occupation Houosewa £

\

Sragarme snamtones s

Description of Route of 'l/r:z‘.é /n_ razzq’ CU-L ben, 45.,(.«“.[ %.L

Right of Way |Lo R‘VJJ Kvwi'c Aa«.[—&ﬁ

£
L (i) Hove you used the route on foot ? bts I\/] NO ] ]
If "YES', pieose stote inclusive years. L19)S o 180}
(i) Hove you used the route of horsebock ? l ves | | no lv]
If 'YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. {19 to 19 |
(i)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles 2 Lyes | [ wo | \/]
If "YES', please siote inclusive yeors. LIS to 19 ]
2. Did the existence of the route come fo your knowledge uts [\/ l NO l ]
before you used it ?
If YES', please stote the yeor it first came to your L!Q to 19 ]
knowledge, AW nau U4
3. Hos onybody ever verbally chollenged your right I YES ] l NO lj/ e

{o use the route ?

If "YES', pleose specify, giving dofes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs H. Counsell (pg-1 of 3)
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4. Hove you ever seen ony nolices or signs on or neor to the roule marked “Private” or [ves |
, Keep Out” or ony other words which would suggest that the roule wos not o public
right of woy ?

[ wo [V |

It *YES’, pleose siole the wording here ond mork the posilions on the oltached plon

5.(1) Are there now, or hove there been, ony stiles, gotes or foolbridges on the poth 7

Ce Vs T]

If *YES' plecse mark

m on _the oltached

(W) If they oppeored ofter the date you first uzed the route, plecse specify the yeor

(i) It they ore no longer In existonce, pleose specity when ihey disoppeored

. [ 19 |

6. Is the route possable in its present condition ?

B R

It "NO' mork the obstruction{s) on the oltoched plon ond describe it/them in writing here
0

{assctihe  ow %«w\'_ VWX X s
\

7.1s there ony furiher relevant information ?

eV w ]

It 'YES', pleose continue on the bock of the plan it insufficient room here s walk e b‘?M- \-‘\,&
3‘-& Thast »foct ks avd Ondle. padhs afe AL

C,u,a.,.\o.bkm o (:)Qc.. ark. NO adala Yo
Watv wa Vahall aras o Mou~ o peved
‘ooda W o p«ﬂr % e CO\,«»J’I:\:‘ scle
avd. ouwrs 4o rvaoe

R

declore thot to the best of my knowledge ond belie! all the porticulors given obove ore true ond occurote

Signoture | CAR AL u a0l

W, Q %

Dete

This form when completed should be relurned to the
County Planning Officer, County Hall, Cwmbran. Gwenl, NPA4 2X77

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs H. Counsell (pg-2 of 3)
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User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs H. Counsell (pg-3 of 3)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

0. The questicns on this form relote to the olieged right of way shown on the attocheg plan ONLY — A
colied "the route” on this form,

b Pleose do not fill in this form unless you hove used the route.

¢ If you hove used port only of the route, please mark tleorly on the plon which port you
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in relotion to that port only,

d. You should only fill in this form i you are prepored 1o cltend ond give evidence of ony Public
Inquiry which may be held to determine whether or not the route is in foct o public right of woy.

¢. Pieose tick D the oppropriote bex ond complete os necessory.

Surname - .S '0 CONER
First Name : L[OMQL-
Address

[l mgueR w Ry
OVNTS HeWeET7

N 6WPoT GWeng NPOL LTY

TelNo 029 IULL{-_@I
Tdie MR | (APA MRS | | miss | | ws |
Dote of Birth € Nov 184
Occupation R&TiIRen SoiLnieA
e T e e Tt FTD el
WWNCE o, ARG Lo PR W S SN
Description of Route of  ~Tvaeel %’b road Yoyl
Right of Wo
'9 % k 20’“4 - RM}C
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? - Lyes k7T wo T ]
If *YES', pieose stote inclusive years. [ 192/)1c 19§ 9 I
(ii) Hove you used the route of horseback ? ’ LYES ]/I NO ] 1 %’
If *YES', please stote inclusive yeors. 19 fo 193
(i) Have you used the route with motor vehicles ? | ves l/] no | ]
If 'YES’, pleose stote inclusive yeors. A kﬁ-'f 19 to 1
d PYItT 5 L JZLO 2 (3]
N—
2.  Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge : | ves W1 wo =
before you used it ?
if *YES', pleose stote the yeor it first come to your us 2} to 19 |
knowledge.
3. Hos onybody ever verbolly challenged your right LYES | I NO M

to use the route 7

I "YES', please specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr L. Spooner (pg-1 of 2)
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4, Hove you ever seen any nolices or nigns on or near 1o the route morked "Privole” or r YES l l NG ] ,7] \I
, Keep Oul™ or ony other words which would suggest that the route wos not o public Lo
right of woy 7

I 'YES', pleose stale the wording here and mark the positions on the ottoched plon

5.(1) Are there now, or hove there been, ony stiles, gotes or footbridges on the poth ? [ YES k l NO ] 1

I YES', pleane mork them on the ottached plan.

(ii) I they oppeared ofter the dote you firs! used the roule, plecse specify the yoor, I 19 ]

Mo Suke

(W) If they ore no longer in existance, please specifly when they disoppecred

6. 15 the route possable in its prasent condition ? [ ves [v/1 wo | |

I 'NO" mork the obstruction(s) on the alloched plon and describe It/them in writing here,

on ool Yo

7. 18 inhere ony furiher relevont informotion ? [ ves | | wo [ |

If *YES', pleose continue on the bock of the plon If insufficient room here

1 declora thot to the best of my knowledge and belief olt the porticulars qiven above _ore true ond accurote

=2
Signature f//p ¥ W
Dote ""[ N Q q 7

This form when completed .ﬁould be returned Lo the
Counly Planning Oflcer, County Hall, Cwmbran, Owent, NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr L. Spooner (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

“PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORC FILLING 11 THIS FORM

0. The questions on this form relote fo the clieged right of way shown on the ollocheg plan ONLY =
calied “the route" on this form

b. Piegse gdo not fil in this form unless you hove used the roule

¢ I you hove used port only of the route, plecse mark tlearly on the plon which part you
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in refation to thot port only.

g, You should only fill in this form if you ore prepared o ottend ond give evidence ot ony Public
Inquiry which may be held to determine whether or nol the route is in foct o public right of way

e. Pieose tick D the oppropriote box ond complele os necessory.

Surnome : MRe, on, R .Rourfes
First Neme ° Made
Faaress WD ST TATHANS PLACE
CAELNE3T
NEwnf gy
C‘hoe,vLU
Telo HOSIED
Pie | Twes TV Twes| [ we]
Date of Birth 1.1« 320
Occupeotion RET.LED

Description of Route of ,ﬁk‘,é wed C 70-2 leas &L’a(focf

Right of Wy 1
/‘an(/\ L(.&uL‘, Io&fc Aa‘mx-&._ ; L),;\'\t
.. @) Have you used the route on foot ? | ves [v] mo | |
If 'YES', plecse stote inclusive years, [ 1942 10 1990 ]
(i) Hove you used the route of horseback ? LYES I l NOJ\/J
If "YES', please stote inclusive yeors. bg fo 19 l
4
(i) Hove you used the route with motor vehicles 7 LY[S | I NO ]‘/]
it 'YES', plecse state inclusive yeors. LIQ to 19 ]
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge [ ves | /] wo | B
before you used it ?
If 'YES', plecse stote the yeor it first came to your [ 19 to 19 j
knowledge ALL My LIFE .
/
3. Hos anybody ever “verbally choflenged your right YES l l NO ]\ﬁ

1o use the route ?

If "YES', plecse specify, giving dofes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs M. R. Rogers (pg-1 of 3)
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7/
4. Hgve you ever seen any notices or gigns on or near 1o the rovle morked “Privote” or rYES_l | NO T‘4
. Keep Oul” or ony other words which would suggest thal the route wos not o public
right of woy ?

I 'YES', pieose stoto the wording here ond mork the positions on the ottoched plan

£
5. (i) Are there now, or hove there been, any stiles. gates or foolbridges on the poth ? [ ves [V] wo |1

i "YES', plecse mork them on the ottached plan

(i) o tney cppeored ofter the dote you first used the route, pleose specify the yeor. [ 19 '
{iii) H they ore no longer in existonce, please specify when they disoppeared I 9 }
6. Is {he route possabie in its present condition 7 [ YES I\/l wo | l

It 'NDY mork the obstruction(s) on the ottached plan ond describe it/them in writing here

7 s there ony further relevont infoarmation 7 ‘ YES L\/l NC J ]

Il "YES', plecse continue on the bock of the plon if insulficient room here
I SHeoLDd MKE To S8 Thmase Feotlatue e TonNED
A WELT W CGooo CONDIITOS |

| deciare thot to the best of my knowledas ond belief oll the porliculars given above ore true ond occurote

Signature H ‘\)(1 (&7 S >
A\
Dote 0.9 Go

This form when completed '."hould beo returned to the
County Planning (Xficer, County Hall, Cwmbran. Gwend, NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs M. R. Rogers (pg-2 of 3)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
‘ ’ ‘ PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

“IALPLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES ‘BEF ORE FILLING 1 THIS TORN -

0. The guestions on this fotm relote to the oleged right of way shown on the otloched plon ONLY = A
called “the route” on this form

u,.ww,véw
-_—
b. Pieose do not fill in this form unless you hove used the route

€. If you hove used port only of the route, pleose mark cleorly on the plan which port you
have used and onswer the questions on this form in relation to thot port only

d. You should only fill in this form if you are prepored to oltend ond give evidence ot ony Public
Inquiry which moy be held to delermine whether or not the route is in foct o public right of woy.

e. Pleose tick the oppropriote box ond complele os necessory.
RS O A T T
Sutname ! “\A RE\S
First Name ‘@e @‘1 | S5
Adaress * N C\ A cA qé
CAERDENT
Tel No CAGHCOT (4 20> 9 8
Title VR | | MRS [~ wiss | [ ws |
Date of Birth l 2 s ( : 3(4/
Occupotion Houge Wi, fe -

(CEVIDENCE i R SRR ! e i
: Description of Route of 'ﬁc«.é A. fmﬁ( CU =L beas 4‘5»&4&1 G@%}.
Right of Weo
d k W . M A “ﬁei . <

. (i)  MHove you used the route on foot ? [ ves m [ |
If "YES', pleose stote inclusive years. [_'IQ‘}-L(— to 19‘3[[ |
(i) Hove you used the route of horsebock ? bts ] [ "LZ
If 'YES', please stote inclusive yeors. tlg o 19 l
(i) Hove you used the route with motor vehicles 7 LYES l ] NO ]{2’
If 'YES', please stote inclusive yeors. | 19 to 19 —l
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge [ ves i~ wo [ ]
before you used it ? '
i 'YES', pleose stote the year it first come to your LIQ fo 19 j
knowledge M’P’O‘f-‘c" p
3. Hos onybody ever verbolly challenged your right u:s | | wno l'd/

{o use the route ?

If “YES', please specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs B. Harris (pg-1 of 3)
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4. Have you ever seen any notices or signs on or near to the route marked “Private” or
. Keep Out™ or ony other words which would suggest thol the route wos not o public
right of way ?

I 'YES', pleose state the wording here ond mork the positions on the ottoches plon,

G

msl | wo l\ﬂ

5.(i) Are there now, or hove there been, ony stiles, gotes or footbridges on the poth ?

It "YES*, placse mork them on the ottached plon,

(i) f they oppeored ofter the dote you first used the route, plecse specify the yeor.

(i) ¥ they are no longer in existonce, plecse specify when they discppeored,

L
[ves V1 v | ]

ol

[ 19 |
s |

6. Is the route passobie in its presenl condition ?

If *NO’ mork the obstruction{s) on the altoched plon ond describe it/them in writing here

Ges [ A w [

7.1s there ony further relevent informotion 7

I "YES'", plecse coniinue on the bock of the plon if insufficient room here

[ves [ [ wo L7

CUDECLARATION . o0

| declore thot 1o the best of my knowledge and belief oll the particulors given gbove ore true ond occurate

Signoture GJ ‘ &k\w

%0

Dote “ — ('f -

This form when completed should be returned to the
Counly Planning Officer, County Hal, Cwmbran. Gwent. NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs B. Harris (pg-2 of 3)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM n

(PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORE TILLING IN THIS FORM - AR

a, The questions on this form refote 1o the olleged right of way shown on the ottoched plon ONLY - A
cclied “the route” on this form.

e # e T

-
b. Please do not fill in this form uniess you hove used the route

¢. I you have used part only of the route. please mark clecrly on the plon which port you
have used onad answer the questions on this form in relotion 1o thot port only.

d. You should only fill in this form if you ore prepared to atltend ond give evidence al ony Public
Inquiry which may be held to determine whether or not the route is in foct @ public right of way.

¢. Please tick D the appropriate box ond complete as necessory.

Surnome QS’QEE—S
First Nome - ALERED 3. -
Address - 435 ST TATWANS ‘LN‘.&

CAER WV EST

MNEWG B RT
CuEnT
Tei No. | &age A
Title wrR |/ | wes| [ wss | | ws |
Dote of Birth W 2 .22
Occupation 7\ 2ED |
Description of Route of —I/fm( 'md{ CUAL ben,
Right of Wa
g 4 {5 W . M A -
Vi
o) Hove you used the route on foot 2 [ ves [/~ | J
I YES', plecse state inclusive years. [ 1939 to 18 Go |
(i) Hove you used the route of horseback ? | ves | | mo |V}
If "YES', please stcte inclusive years. m te 19 ]
(i)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? Lves | [ wo v
if 'YES', pleose state inclusive yeors. L!_g to 19 ]
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge l YES l I NO I l
before you used it ?
I 'YES', plegse stote the yeor it first come to your IiQ o 19 J
knowledge. L MYy Lyfs
3. Hos anybody ever verbally challenged your right IJ:S 1 | % [7]

to use the route ?

i "YES', please specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr A. J. Rogers (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Have you ever seen ony notices or signs on or neor o the route marked “Privote" or rVES l I NO W W
, Keep O™ or ony other words which would suggest thol the route wos nol o public
right of woy ?

If 'YES', pleaze stole the wording here and mark the positions on the olioched plon

/
5.(I) Are there now, or have there been, any stiles, gotes or foolbridges on the poth ? rYIS l ‘/l NO [ ]

ILYES, pleass mork them on the oltoched plan. /4 G ATE  HonTeks < AHE

(i) W they oppeared ofter the date you first uned the route, plecse specify the year, I 19 ]

(iil) 1t they ore no longer in existance, plecse specify whan they discppeared, [ 19 ]

L

6. 15 the route possable in its present condition 7 I YES |V| NO |!_’

It 'NO mork the obstruction(s) on the ottoched plan ond describe it/them in writing here,

Fadi_crf-Baniz TaiE o PR MBI To R

/
7. 18 there ony further relevant inlormotion ? u[s I r NO I\/]

If *YES', please continue on the back of the pion if insulficient room here

| declore thot to the best of my knowledge and bele! oll the particulars glven obove are true and accurote
477 T —
4 P
Signature ./ //V Cr” "
‘ T
Dote \o Q.G

This form when completed should be raturned to the
County Pisnaing Oftlcer, County Holl, Cwmbran. Owent, NP44 2XF°

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr A. J. Rogers (pg-2 of 2)
Appendix 4.29




, - GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL ’
» mmmsorwnmuq:rom L,
LUPLEASE READ. THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORL FILLING I8 THIS FORM REL T Vs R T

©.The questions on this form relote 1o the clieged right of woy shawn on the oltoched plon ONLY - A
Colied “the route™ on this form

k3
. Plecse do not fil in this form unless you hove used the route

< llyounmvudoonoﬂyalurwu.wmmtmwyonlmwmhmm
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in relotion 1o thot part only .

c.voulmuwuhwslmlmﬂcmpoonloutowwghcm«odwm
mm-ﬁ:nmumuiomm-mmummoombmmomrwu-e,

¢ Pleose tick D the oppropriote box end compiele os necessory.
AL DETALS

T PFRSON

PLRS ’:;‘»}“ s i '.A...'!' R B L 28 Y Sial e SRR N T

Surnome : \d \WCLE AN S
First Nome _/‘Iph ~nJ
Agdr
o oss Housge
Tel Mo E£ ~ PLreEcTON.
Tise wR | ([ wrs] | miss | | ws |
Dote of Buth ‘Q.O— (. 3?.
Occupotion EA T 1 I ETIC \ NE E <
T T e R S S Tt e

" Description of Rovte of ‘l/ar.l /& wad C-L k«,‘b—l«d%
Right of Woy /3 L’J R,«L Ah‘,&,_

1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? | ves M w | |
i °YES', plecse stote inclusive yeors 18 o198~
onN ®
(i) Hove you used the route of horsebock 7 bts l l NO lz
W "YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. {19 o 19 |
(W)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? Lyes | [ wo 1]
i 'YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. [19 o 19 |
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge YLS NO
before you used it 7
! YES', please stote the yeor it first come to your 19 to 19 )
knowledge. Al My -
3. Hos onybody ever verbally chollenged your right | ves | | w~o M’

to use the route ?

H 'YES', please specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr J. Williams (pg-1 of 2)
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4
4. Hove you ever seen any notices or signs on or neor to the route morked “Private” or [ YES I [ NO I \/| )
. Keep Oul” or ony other words which would suggest that the route wos not @ public
right of woy ?

i "YES', pleose stote the wording here and mork the positions on the ottoched plon.

/
5.(i) Are there now, or hove there been, ony sties, gates or footbridges on the path 2 l YES I\/l NO [ ]
Ohal

I "YES', please mark them on the oitoched plon,

(W) o they oppeared offer the dole you first used the route, please specify the year, [ 19 '
(iii) M they ore no longer in existonce, please specily when they disoppeared. | 19 l
6. Is the route passable in its prosent condition ? uts [‘/IiNO I I

i *NQ" merk the obstruction(s) on the cttoched pion ond deszribe it/them in wrling here.

e
7.1s there any turther relevont information L YES ] ] NO lVI

i 'YES', plocse continue on the bock of the plan if insulficient room here

I declare that to the best of my knowledge ond belie! oll the particulors given obove are true ond oceurste

Signature ﬁ'ﬁi:‘gﬂ ‘3,;./3.
Dote 1 . (:( - Cf O_

This form when completed should be returned to the
County Plaming Officer, County Hall, Cwmbran. Gwent, NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr J. Williams (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL :
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM i)

PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORL FILLING IN THIS FORM

0. The questons on this form relale 16 the olieged right of way shown on the altached plon ONLY - A
colled “the roule™ on this form —

b. Pleose do not 1l m this form uniess you hove used the route

€. If you hove used port only of the roule. piease mark Cleorly on the plon which port you
hove vsed and onswer the questions oa (his form in relotion 1o that porl only

d. You should only fill in this form i you ore prepared 1o ottend ond Qive evidence of ony Pubix
Inquiry which moy be held 1o delermine whether or no! the route Is in foct o public right of woy

¢. Pleose tick D ihe oppropriote box ond complete os necessory

Sutnome P-‘“'LLL
First Nome ° E""\L‘jo\)

Asdress T\" HEL\I s
CAER (senT  LweaT  NILUE

Tel No

Tise wR | o | wes | | wiss | | ws |
Dote of Buts Yope g o, Ll

Occupation | CowCLL (FITuAER

AEVIDENCE :
Description of Route of s P A_ wad C2N-2 wenr LJowloped Gd.r, Ey\.

Right of Woy
Lames ‘a fzva-'( gn\t‘f A’ e l,&“
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on fool ? [yes [v] wo 1
If *YES', pleose stole inclusive yeors [L9 ¥ 1990 |
(i)  Hove you used the route of horsebock ? Lyes [ [ wo T
I *YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors L1g to 19 |
(iii)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? Lves | [ wo [s1
If 'YES', please stote inclusive yeors, [19 to 19 j
2. Did the existence of the route come 1o your knowledge Lyes (V] wo | ]
before you used it ?
M *YES', pleose stote the yeor it first come to your Ligtgwe 19 — |
knowledge
3. Hos anybody ever verbolly chollenged your right Lvts ] l NO l /]

to use the route ?

if YES', please specily, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr E. Powell (pg-1 of 2)
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4 Move you ever seen ary nolices or signs on or near tc Ihe route marked "Privale” or Lves | | wo [I/J l
. Keep QU™ or ony other words which would suggest thot the routs was not & public
right of way ?

W YES', pleose sicie the warding here ond mark the pesitions on the oltached plon

5.(i) Are there now, or hove there been, ony stiles, gotes of footbridges on the path ? Lowes 1/ wo | |
¥ YL, pieowe mars them on the ottoched plon
(i) M they oppeared ofter the dote you fst used the route, please specily the year T |
(W) It they ore no longer in exstance, pleose specify whan they disoppeared [ 19 j
/
6 's the routs possobie n it present concition ? s |4 "OJ ]

I ND mark ihe obatruction(s) on the ottoched plon and Sescribe i1/them in wrling here

> 4
7. 1s thare any turther relevant inforrmation 7 [ Yes T | wo [V[

It 'YES', plecse continue on the bock of 1he plan It inaullsiant room here

This form when completed showld be returned 1o the -\ "
Courty Manning Officer, County Mall, Cwabran, Gwent, NP44 2XF - \rh‘k“b”

User Evidence form “Route A” — Mr E. Powell (pg-2 of2)
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b. Please do not Ml

Description of Route of

o Please lick D the oppropriote box and compiele on necessary,
r\mﬁﬁm . 3 f A Ny - a X' ¢ - - -

GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

In this Torm unless you hove used the roule

0. The questions on this form relote 1o the olieged right of way shown on the olloched plan ONLY -
colled “the roule” on this form

¢ Il you hove used port only of the route, please mork cleorly on the plon which part you
have used ong answer the questions on this form in relation ta thot port only

€. You should only Tl in this form If you ore prepared 1o oltend and Qive evidence ot any Public
Inquiry which moy be beld 1o determine whether or not the route i in foct o public right ol way

Surname * FoweE el
First Nome \'(.\'\“-
Addtenss -1 1

) il I | 1 VM

|

L ! wo & J\ ‘ '¢ v WVF
Tel No
Title MR | [ mrs [T wss] [ wms |
Date of Birth (s S AT
Oceupation [ l:-— "t 1£0 i .

EhEwence iRy e TN AN RS S

Right of Woy
Yooy 4
(i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? [ ves [ wo | |
1 "YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors L19 TClo 19 ¢
(i)  Hove you used the route of horsebock 7 {vis | [ w lid
If “YES', please state inclusive years bQ to 19 ]
(i)  Have you used the route with motor vehicles 7 [ves | | wo % g
It 'YES', please stote inclusive years. I 19 to 19 ]
Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge I YES ]LJ NO Ij

before you used it 7

I 'YES', please stote the yeor it first come to your UQ t5to 19 '
knowledge
Hos onybody ever verbolly chollenged your right I YES l ] NO IL/T

to use the route ?

Il "YES', pleose specify, giving dotes

User Evidence form “Route A” — Mrs J. Powell (pg-1 of 2)
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-
4. Hove you ever Seen ony noles or signs on o near 1o the roule morked “Privote™ oc rYES ‘[ | NO lL ‘
Keep Out™ or ony other words which would suggest that the route wos not o pubie
right of woy ?
i YES', picose stole he wording here ond mork the poaitions on the cttoched plon.
5. (i) Are thers now. or hove there been, ony sties, gotes or foolbrioges on the poth 7 [—W-S l f n | ]
i "YES', plegse mork them on the ottochec plon
(&) ¥ they cppeored ofter the datle you fest wsed the rouls, please specify the yeor [ 13 I
(S) H they ore no longer in enstonce, plecse specify when they discppeored [ 19 ]
Y.Y
6. !s the route possoble m its present conaition ? [YES*INO l J
i N0 mork the obstruction{s) on the ottoched plon ond descride L/them in writing here
7. is there ony further relevont information 7 [ YES [ ] NOJ 'J

i YES', pleose continue on the back of the plon f nsutficient room here

DECLARATION

1 decicre thot to the bes! of my knowledge ond bekef ol the porticulors given cbove ore true ond occurcle

Signoture

Dote

This form when compleled shouvld be reluned to the
County Planning Officer, Counly Hal, Cwebran. Owent. NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs J. Powell (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM \ /

.« PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORE FILLING 1 THIS FORM

0. The questions on this form relale to the clleged right of woy shown on the citoched pian ONLY — A
colied “ihe roule” on this form

b. Pieose do mot fil in this form uni¢ss you hove used the route

¢. M you hove used part only of the route, pieose mark cleorly on the plon which port you
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in relation 1o thot port only

¢. You should only fill in this Torm if you ore prepored 1o ottend ond give evidence ot ony Pubic
Inquiry which moy be heid 1o delermine whether or nol the route is in foct 0 public right of way.

e, Pleose tick

Surnome : € DAV
First Nome - .'_ W) Z
Address \ z
| Y ' \l
_f v L I
A 37
Tel No
Tiie MR [~ [ wes ] | mss | [ ms |
Dote of Birth kX )
Ot cupotion i
LVIDERCT
Description of Route of
Right of Woy y \
I o~ v
1. (i) Hove you used the route on foot 2 [ ves |71 wo 1]
If 'YES', plecse stote inclusive yeors. bg 3% 40 19 > |
(i) Hove you used the route of horsebock ? | vis | [ w0 |\ |
i *YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. [ 18 to 18 j
(i) Have you used the route with motor vehicles ? U{S ] ] NO ] ]
If 'YES', pleacse stote inclusive yeors, U9 to 19 ]

Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge Lyes [ | wo 1]
before you used it ?

i YES', pleose stote the yeor it first came to your [ 19 to 19 |
knowledge.

Hos onybody ever verbolly chotlenged your right L YES l ] NO T—I

1o use the route ?

W "YES', pleose specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr G. E. Davies (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Hove you ever seen any notxes or SIgNs on or neor 10 the roule morked “Privote™ or [ YES l I NO | ] 1
, Keep Out™ or eny other words which would suggest thet the route was not a public
right of woy 7

If YES', plecse stote the worgeng here ond mark the positions on the atioched plan

5.(i) Are there now, or hove ihere been, ony stiles, gates or footbridges on the path ? l YES 1 I NO J ]

I "YES'. pleose mark them on the alioched plan.

(i} i they oppeares ofter the dote you first used the route, plecse specify the year. [ 19 ]
(i) if they are no longer in existance, pleose specify when they disoppesred. [ 19 ]
6 I8 the route passable in its present condition ? I YES l I NO I l

I 'ND' mork the obstruction{s) on the ottoched plon and Gescribe it/them in writing here

7. Is there ony further relevant information 2 l YES ] [ NO I I

If "YES', pleose continue on the bock of the plon if insufficient room here

| declore thot to the best of my knowledge ond belief all the porixulars given obove ore true and occurote

Signature F L

Dote p‘

This form when compieted should be returned to the
County Planning Officer, County Fall, Cwmbran, Gwent. NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr G. E. Davies (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM \g
0. The questions on this form relole 10 the olleged right of wey shown on the ottoched plon DMLY ~
colied "the route™ on this form A
b. Piecse do not Il in this form unless you have used the roule ’
c. ¥ you hove used port only of Ihe roule. plecse mark cleatly on Ihe plon which pert you
have used ond answer Ihe questions on this form in relotion 1o thal port only
d. You should ondy Il in the form if you ore prepored 1o ottend ond give evidence ol ony Pubic
nquiry which moy be held lo delermine whether or not the route is in foct o publc nght of way.
e Pleose tick D the oppropriote box and complete Os necessory.
Surnome .l';‘l
First Name Dendods 3 ,:;,. d
Adgress ( ;V g TR i\ »
Ctpoes ro ek
TelNo
Tiie wmr | rie | ues | | wss{ | us |
Dote of Birtn 1. 3 m32
O¢ cupation Air Diasone G A
EEREERCE T SR TRy R _;L £33 ok S TN b
Description of Route of ‘ﬁ-ok(L\ wwd Cr-L 7,‘..‘- Gtk Qf/,, Re Lig
Rignt of Woy
(A Logiet Prked A o, fu.
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? [ves V] wo [ ]
H "YES', please state inclusive yeors I 1955 to 194 j
(&) Hove you used the route of horsebock 7 | ves | | wo | A
i *YES', piecse stote inclusive yeors. | 19 to 19 ]
(i)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? Lves | | w []
If 'YES', please staote inclusive yeors. [19 to 19 l
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge | ves 1] w | |
before you used it 7
¥ "YES'. plecse stote the yeor it first come to your [194 < to 19 1
knowledge.
3 Hos onybody ever verbolly chalienged your right [ YES l I NO ].7]
to use the route ?
If "YES’, pleose specify, giving dotes

User Evidence form “"Route A" —
Appendix 4.38

Mr D. R. Harper (pg-1 of 2)




4, Have you ever seen any notices or signs on ar neatr 1o the route morked “Private" o r YES l I NO 17 I

Koep Out" or any other words which woubd suggest that the route was not a public
right of woy ?

If 'YES', please slole the wording here ond motk the posilions on Lhe eltoched plon

S (1) Are there now, or have there boen, ony stiles, gotes or footbeidges on the polh ? [ YES ] VI NO ] ]

If 'YES', pleose mark them on iha attached plan

(1) It they oppeared after the date you first used the route, please specifly the yeor [ 19 ]
(W) M they are no longer in existonce, plaase spacily when they disoppecred [ 19 I
E 18 the roule possable o ils present condition ? [ YES I"L NO l I

I 'NO" mark the obatruction(s) on the ottached plon ond describe t/them in weiting hare

7.8 there any further relevont informotion 7 [Lves [yl no | )
‘ 9 b i Wikan s e UE
I 'YES', please continue on the bock of the plan if insulficient roeom here Vo d . z !
- VTS S
) ( / gl > "
- A ,‘j AMas ' !'/‘ re-ls ﬁ‘ ”"" ( i /‘ f.] . . et

1 declore that to the best of my knowledge and bebal oll the parliculors glven obove ore true ond accurate

Signature J/\”X/;./ 4.;4
Date /",/"'/' -

This tarm when completed should be returned to the » ' ]( [ .
u W W < h‘(w
County Planning Offlcar, County Hall. Cwmbran, Gwent, NPA4 2X1

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr D. R. Harper (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL 2
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM t i

T S ke e R T R T AN
ket Ay T 0L e

o The questions on this form relole to the alleged right of way shown on the ottoched plon ONLY - ‘
called “the route" on this form, -

b. Pleose do not fill in this form unless you have used the roule

¢, It you have uned port only of the route, please mork clearly on the plan which part you
have used ond answer the questions on this form in relation Lo thal part only,

d You should only fdl in this form if you ore prepored 1o ottend and glve evidence ot ony Public
Inquiry which moy be held to determine whether or not the route is in foct o public right of way.

¢ Pleose tick D the appropriote box and complete os necessary.
PERSONAL DETALS '

Surname ! HARPER
First Nome | MAR . |
Address ! (:n ’;"’/\'L' =

Lis WVALR DISLoen
CHe Padod e

Tel.No
Title M | | MRS | | wise | [ wms—]
Date of Birth
Occupation TENCHER
R NG R T it S AR A i 22
Description of Route of g ((,\‘\t/( v Aopal Crien opposds.  Weodcock ("'““'3( '
Right of Woy ve Lavse b /'\{‘79,& '
‘VlA':l:(ﬂW /\ o f‘{ﬂ'“,
1 (i) Hove you used the route on foot ? [ves [+ wo_| |
If 'YES", pleose state inclusive yeors [ 1954 to 19 6.4 I
(i) Have you used the route of horseback ? [ YES l I NO I »/J
If 'YES', please stote inclusive years, I 19 te 19 J
(vii) Have you used the route with motor vehicles 7 u:s [ ] wo |of
I 'YES', pleose sfote inclusive years, m to 19 ]
2, Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge Lvts ] l No77|
before you used it ?
It 'YES', please stote the year it first come to your I 19 to 19 |
knowledge.
3. Has anybody ever verbolly challenged your right [ YES L l NO I\' ]

to use the route ?

It 'YES', please specify, giving dotes,

User Evidence form “Route A” — Mrs M. Harper (pg-1 of 2)
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-~

Keep Qut" or any other words which would suggest that the route was not @ public
right of way 7

It 'YES', pleose state the wording here and mark the posiions on the aflached plan

Have you ever seen any noticen or Kgns on or neor to the route morked “Privote” or ‘ Yts ] I\i(_)__'l_;

5 (1) Are there now, or hove there been, any stiles, gaten or foolbridges on the poth ? YES [ v r NO [ j

It 'YES', plecse mork them on the ottoched plon

(4) U they appeored after the dote you first used the route, please specify the yeor. [ 19 J
(i) M they ore na tonger in axstonce, pleose specily when they disoppeared [ 19 1
6 15 the route possoble In ds present condition ? [ YES Ir ] NO I ]

I 'NO' mark the cbstruction(s) on the ottached plan and describe t/them in wriling here

7. Is there any further relevont information 7 [ YES I [ NO l ]

It YES', please continue on the back of the plon It insufficient room here

v ol “"c o { LALLM W h- 'L¢~1 "\4.. W Voo =, ‘(' tbu”'j' l o

Vi L ”\“.._ A l], an A DAAL 1 "S \l X ..,.-y(L ‘l ine {" €5 i Fd"
| \

| declore thot to the bes! of my knowledge and belief off Ihe particulors given above are true ond occurate

{
Signature A o M AR

Dote (5 [-f l‘»(\)

Thes form when completed should be returned to the
County Planning Officer, County Hal, Cwmbran, Gwent, NP4 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A" — Mrs M. Harper (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM
G NOTES CFILLNG INTHIS FORM
a. The questions on this form relate to the clieged right of woy shown on the allached plon ONLY -
called “the route” on this form

b Please do nol fill in this form unless you hove used the route

¢ 1 you hove used port only of the route, please mark clearly on the plan which port you
have used and answer the questions on this form in relolion to that port only,

d. You should only fili in this form if you are prepored o ottend and give evidence ot any Public
Inquiry which moy be held to delermine whether or not the route is in fact o public right of woy

¢, Please tick D the appropriale box and complete os necessory,

b . lfﬁmm i:.__ p! NV— “*“M‘--::_.'

Surnome 1 DANLE
First Nome MR Y
A = \
gt T = MELYS
‘ \\": ‘,_f\'N'{. »
CRLERWENT
Tel.No.
Title MR | [ MRS | o [ mss ] [ ms |
Date of Birth 2 8 (Qop
Neeypatinn HOUSEW | FY
R RO I T R AT I L N W s ST
Description of Route of [RLCUTE PSS On vYLAN P
Right of Woy
1 (i) Have you used the route on foot ? [ves Jor| wo ]
If 'YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors. [_19 14 to 1940 l
(i) Hove you used the route of horsebock ? Lves [ [ ~wo [+]
If *YES', pleose stote inclusive years. [ 19 to 19 |
(iii) Have you used the route with motor vehicles 7 [ ves | | wno [V}
I 'YES', please stote inclusive yeors, [ 19 to 19 |
2, Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge [ YES | * 1w | ]
before you used it ?
If 'YES', please state the yeor it first come to your ug'! ~ to 19 I
knowledge,
3, Hos anybody ever verbally challenged your right [ YtsS ] [ NO_J ‘-j

to use the route 7

Il 'YES', pleose specify, giving dotes,

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs M. Davies (pg-1 of 2)
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4 Hove you ever seen any notices or wigne on of neor 1o the route morked “Privole™ or
Keop Oul™ or ony other words which would suggest thot the route was not o public
right of way 7

W 'YES', ploass stote the wording hare and mork the positions on the atloched plan

L T T wo [

5 (1) Are there now, or hove there been, any stites, goles or footbridges on the poth 7

I YES', pleose mark them on the ottached plon,

(i) I they oppeared after the date you first uned the route, please specily the yeor

(i) It they ore no longer In existance, please spacify when they disoppoared

ETHE T

6 Is the roule possoble In ity present condition 7

It "NO' mark the obstruction(s) on the ottoched plon ond descride it/them in writing here

[ves o] wo [ ]

7. 1s there any further relavant Information ?

It 'YES', please continue on the bock of the plon If insufficient room here

[ves | [ no [v]

| declare that to the best of rmy knowledge and beliel ol the particulars given obove are true and a<curote

Signature .

Date 2.+ % M

This form when completed should be returned to ihe
County Planning Offlcer, County Hall, Cwmbiran, Owent. NP 44 2X5

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs M. Davies (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

+ PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORE FILLING IN THIS FORM

The questons on this form relate to the olieged right of way shown on the ollached plon ONLY - A

o
~r 3 N“”"?"“"*‘“‘"""_‘ D s 5 o X o
Rt g T i “u_..‘oo...mw-dn Nl-}mmm.
Surnome GREEN MG
First Name PUOQ e
& 2= - . o R
gdress CER AROUA ™ ¢ARRLW rikt
?./\ V‘;O\\C'VL ‘ r"- W aw Ls.j—\
MAGCR GaENT NOL 2AaW
Tel No 1C3A G S0
Tite MR | [mrs & Twss] [ ms |
Dote of Birth (LT L
Occupotion CEA VR D

EVIDENCE

Description of Route of 7 reeck [g\

Right of Woy

colled “ihe route” on this form

Please do not fill in this form unless you hove used the route

—
-

If you nove used port only of the route. please mark tiearly on he plon which part you

have used ond answer the questions on this form in refalion to thot

part only

- You should only fill in this form if you ore prepored 1o ottend and gree evidence ot ony Public

Inquiry which moy be held to determine whether or not the route Is In foct o public right of woy

Pleose tick D the oppropriote box and complele os necessary

e nn{ Cn-2

I[.- KLZ/Q{ - ‘&M-Ic A e /.-/uu )

(A 00"'(:':'. i "_}Oﬂ" £

PP
Sldpieey
LYPES BN

¢ Re2

Moy

(i)  Hove you used the route on foot 7
If *YES', please stote inclusive yeors,
T
(i) Hove you used the route of horseback ?
If 'YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors,
(iii)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ?

If "'YES', please stote inclusive yeors.

|

Lyes [ no [ ]

[199% 1o 1950 |

Lves [N w0 [ ] 3

(1927 to t9us
Ce il w ]

[19_1;_ to 1990 I

st > Told
e

| LV, o

.

Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge \
J NS

S

before you used it ?

faawa [J[S [ l NO [j

1 'YES', plecse stote the year it first come to your l 19 to 19 ]

knowledge. :
I

Haos anybody ever verbally challenged your right u!s ] [ NO 1\1]

to use the route ?

It 'YES', please specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs A. Greening (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Hove you ever swen any notices or signs on or neor 10 the route morked “Privete” or
. Keep Out” or ooy other words which would suQgest that the route wos hot © public
nght of wey 7

¥ YES'. plecse sicte the wording here ond mark the positions on the cttoched pion

Lws | | w [3] I

s () Are there now, or hove there been, any stiles, gotes or foottridges on the poth ?

H YES', piecse mork them on the ottoched pion

(;)utmmmummumrntmcmow..pbeumcdymno'

(i%) M they cre no longer in existorce, plecse specify when they Grscppecred.

Les [ wo | |

| 1940 epals]
[ —i]

6. Is the route posSsolie » its present condition ?

¥ Y mock the obstruction(s) on the cttoched plas and describe it/them in writing here

[ves [=] wo | |

7.1 there any further relevant informetion 7

i 'YES', plecse continue on the bock of the plon If msulficient room here

Lrs| [ w ] |

Choy .
Sgnature AN DO AL A

Dote VL Q \QQ

This form when completed should be returned to the =y
County Planning Otficer, County Hall, Cwnbeen. Gweel. NP4 20 e, | Mielle, L}
f

| Seciore thot to the best of my knowledge ond belief ol the porticulars gven obove cre true ond occurcte

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs A. Greening (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL :
FUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM o 2l

“PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORT FILLING 10 THIS FORM

0. The questions on this form relote to the olleged right of woy shown on the altacheg plan ONLY — A
calied “the roule”™ on this form. \

-—
b. Plecse do not fill in this form unless you hove used the route.

€. If you hove used porl only of the roule, pleose mark clearly on the plan which port you
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in relation to that porl only

d. You should only fill in this form if you ore prepored to ottend ond give evidence ol ony Public
Inquiry which may be held to determine whether or nol the route is in foct o public right of woy

e. Pleose tick D the oppropriole box end complete o necessory.

G 2 e
Surnome : ,(. ///7 NS
A,
First Name - -,‘L's/'?\’ af_j N
Address - Lot by CASTLL coupa ,/
MAarY o7 §7, USK
? - y -
CWENG NPS 724
TeiNe 062043 2 A 29
Title MR |, Twrs | [ wiss | [ ws |
Date of Birth 3 fm fiNr
Occupation R LT 4 R LD

) Description of Route of v Av 'D&t( CN-L beq, Ab-;l:a,‘ G(/ 7

Right of Woy
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? [ves [V] wo T ]
I "YES', plecse stole inclusive yeors, u&;‘z/lo 19 77 |
7’
(i) Have you used the route of horseback ? ,[ ves | | no ‘f |
If *'YES', pieose stote inclusive yeors, L19 to 19 I
(iii) Hove you used the route with motor vehicles 7 i | ves ]}/] NO 17
e ol
If 'YES", please state inclusive yeers. . v"f' Ml 4 bgé'] fo 19 ]
2.  Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge uts [ 11 no lj
before you used it ? ‘
It 'YES', please stote the year it first come to your UQ{( Alo 18 ]
knowledge. .
3. Hes onybody ever verbally chollenged your right l YES I I NO l»‘/

{0 use the route ?

I 'YES', please specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr G. Evans (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Have you ever seen any notices or signs on or near to the roule morked "“Privole” or
, Keep DA™ or ony other words which would suggest thot the route wos not 0 public
right of woy ?

If 'YES'. pleose stote the wording here ond mark the posilions oa the olloched plon

[ ves [ T wo [L7|‘|

5.(1) Are there now, or hove there been, any stiles, goles or footbridges on the path ?

i "YE£S', please mark them on the cttached plon,

(ii) I they eppeared ofter the dote you first used the roule, please specify the yeor

(i) If they ore no longer in existonce, please specify when they disoppeared

{ves | [ wo [}

T |

6. |s the route possable in its present congition ?

If *KO' mork the obstruction(s) on the ottached plan and describe it/them in writing here.

v.'/)(f‘l—r A 1-/&: e

Lves [ | wo | |

7.1s there ony further relevant information ?

H 'YES', please continue on the bock of the plan if insufficient room here

Les [ T wo A

e

| declore that to the best of my knowledge ond belief oll the porticulors given obove are frue ond eccurate

—_—

T,
Signoture ,_L‘ff//, /) s A

(& tia
] = /o

7

Dote I ¢

.

This form when completed should be returned o the
County Planning Officer, County Hall, Cwmbran. Gwent. NP44 2XT

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr G. Evans (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

N
A 2

+ PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORE FILLING IN THIS FORM

o The questions on this form relote o the obeged right of way shown on the altached plan ONLY = A

colied "the route™ on this form

b. Pleose do not fill in this form unless you hove used the route

¢. i you hove used part only of the route, please mork clearly on the plon which par you
hove used and answer the questions on this form in relation to that port only

d. You should only fill in this form if you ore prepored 10 ottend ond give evidence ol ony Public
Inquiry which moy be held to delermine whether or not the route In in foct o public right of woy

e. Pleose lick D the oppropriote box ond complete os necessory.

B L 2R TG e SN S SR I

TR B

Surnome | Horm-To )

First Nome G, Ldet A Y 'Jc"‘/

Address '(Hﬁ v <7 ‘—'&lbﬁg

NETHER Wen-—T , MAGOWR,
Chwdis N

Tel No o

Title MR | Lmrs | v [ wmiss | | wms |

Dote of Birth ‘5 e ‘6 — = ‘S

Dccupation Cilile HERNANTT
Description of Route of -'/""L.,A WVI Cra heov Liw(w..( (_Y'/(.y‘_,
Right of Woy

A Ryvkl‘ KA«.L A o Mh

(i)  Have you used the route on foot ?

[yts [v] o | ]

If "YES', please state inclusive years, [188 210 1990 |
(i) Hove you used the route of horsebock 7 Lyes [ [ no [
i 'YES', plecse stote inclusive years, [ 19 to 19 |
o
(i) Hove you used the route with motor vehicles 7 L YEs | | no l-/f
If 'YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors, [ 19 to 19 |
7
Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge Lves | | wo 1]
before you used it ?
i 'YES', please stote the year it first come to your [ 19 to 19 |

knowledge,

Hos anybody ever verbally chollenged your right
to use the route ?

I 'YES', pleose specify, giving dotes,

[ves | |

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs G. J. Horton (pg-1 of 2)
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4. ¥ove you ever Seen ony notices or sigag on Or neor 10 the route Morked “Privote™ or
. Keep Out™ or ony other words which wouid suggest thot the roste wos not 0 publc
nght of woy ?

W YES', plecss stale the wording here ong mork the positions on the otioches pion

el w7 I

5.(7) Are there now, o hove there been. ony sties, gotes or foolbridges on the poth 2
lm4&mm«nunmm«m&s
(&) ¥ they cppecred ofter the dote you first used the roule. plecse specily the yeor.

(i)lmqmmwnm:.mw«ﬂymlmaw

=l sT]

| 19 |

T J

€ Is the route passobie n s present congton ?

¥ N0 mork the obstruction{s) on the oftoched piom and descrde R/1herm writng here

=11 w= | KR

7.8 there ony further reievont imformatios ?

¥ 'YES', plecse contnue on the boce of the plon if msufficient room here

[ves | | w [q

lmmmwwmumwwwamggmmmmmwucme

e ?\"3:&)&346\
pote V¢ |9 lao

This form whes completed should be refurmed o the
County Planning Officer, County Hall, Cwaitran Gwent. NP44 217

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs G. J. Horton (pg-2 of 2)
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GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL

PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM

EVIDENCE

Description of Route of ~Jo. A :,}n‘_ S CNe2 wear Cdoock (;.'4{,7‘

Right of Way

©. The questions on this form relole 1o the clieged right of woy shown on the otleches plon ONLY - 4

colled "ihe route”™ on this form

b Please do sot il in tha form unless you hove used the route

€. It you hove used port only of the route, plecse mark cleorly on the plon which pert you
hove used ond onswer the quesions on this form in relotion Lo that part only

-

cYoummwﬁlnmlmiyououw&uvnlooﬂaumwmooleww
hquiy-hitnmyumwﬂlmﬁmmleumm'ou!ciblouewmﬂqmol-oy

¢ Pleose tick D the oppropriote box ond compiete as necessory

1
Surnome : 1y
!
First Nome [ sl
Agdress .
ﬁi{' l‘|’.(‘,’-l L Ca | f'v
R
TelNo fCdmy koo )i
Tte we | [wes | Twss] lws | ]
Dete of Bietn [ 3% [
O¢ cupeation e it I
7

A I\'T’“ '3 R y 2

hnon’edgg_

1. () Have you used the route on foot 7 LYIS I l NO l ]
i YES', pleose stole inclusive yeors [ 184.7 to '97?7
I(._( ‘-7?!“.-

(i)  Hove you used the route of horsebock ? Lves | [ wo [ J

if 'YES', plecse stote inclusive yeors [ 19 to 19 |

(i)  Have you used the route with motor vehicies ? [ves | | w | .1

i "YES', please stote inclusive years. LIQ lo 19 ]

2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge Lves | | wo 1./
before you used it ?

¥ YES', pleose stote the yeor it first come to your [ 19 fo 19 j

3. Hos cnybody ever verbolly chollenged your right
to use the route ?

# *YES', pieose specify, giving dofes.

Loes | |

n |~}

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs M. Ayres (pg-1 of 2)
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4. Have you ever seen ony nolices or Signs on or neor to the route marked "Private” or
. Keep Cut™ or ony other words which would su@ges! that the roule wos not o publc
right of way ?

I 7YES', please stote the wording here ond mark the positions on the ottached plan

[ves [ | wo [}

5. (1) Are there now, or hove there been, ony stiles, gotes or footbridges on the poth ?

M *YES' plecse mark them on the ottached plan. { /i

(W) If they oppeored ofter the dote you first used the route, pleose specify the yeor.

(iii) ¥ they are no longer in existance, pleose specily when they dsappecred

[ves |y 1 wo )

6. Is the route possoble in s present condition ?

I 'NO' mark the obstruction{s} on the ottoched pian and describe if/them in writing here

7. ks thers any furiher reievant information 2

If YES', plecse continue on the back of the pian if insufficient room here

Signature /‘;, AT

Dote (y-<.oF

This form when completed should be returned to the £ Nd"" / SN
County Planning Officer, County Hall, Cwatran. Owant, NP44 2XF Ve J -“OW[ Fosetavey e

G 7w ]71,

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mrs M. Ayres (pg-2 of 2)
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| GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL %
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM Y

< PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOTES BEFORE FILLING IN THIS FORM

0. The questions on this form relote to the clleged right of way showh on the offached plon ONLY -
called “the route” on this form 4
/

b. Pleose do not il in this form unless you heve used the route Ja—

¢. i you have used part only of the route, pleose meork Clearly on the plon which part you
hove used ond onswer the questions on this form in relotion to that port only

d. You should only fill in this form if you ore prepared to oftend ond give evidence ot any Public
Inquiry which moy be held to determine whether or not the route is in foct o public right of woy

¢. Pleose tick D the appropriole box ond complete os necessary,

....... A 2 e

PERSONAL DETALS

Surnome ¢ l/\///f‘f‘
First Name wl‘r‘l4'ﬂ

Address 7 m‘”‘.ﬂ’f aaftf

4 o
NEWFPIRT Guog 4//\(/5 359

Sy | :
¥ o b S e

Tei No
Titte MR | v | wrs | | wiss | | ms |
Dote of Birth 9, 1. §o
Occupotion Kﬁ"m

- EVIDENCE R,
“Toeeck f: el C c ) L
Description of Route of [leee Ao, VOE, N=-2 wewr Lol cpe i Q’/«"l

Right of Woy é (Zoi'c‘ }L\t( A o\,.é,cu

1. {i) Hove you used the route on foot ? Lves [v] wo | |
it *YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors, m 3Lbto 19 {:7]
(i) Have you used the route of horseback 7 u:s ] l NO lv |
If “YES', please stote inclusive yeors. [ 19 to 19 l
(i)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles 7 [ves | | no [/]
If "YES', pleose stote inclusive years. L!Q to 19 ]
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge Lvts [ | wo | v]
before you used it ?
If "YES', please stote the yeor it first come to your L19 to 19 ]
knowledge
3. Has onybody ever verbally chollenged your right lves | [ wo [~}

to use the route ?

I 'YES', pleose specify, giving dates.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr W. Winter (pg-1 of 3)
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4. Have you ever seen ony nolices or signs o or neor o the roule morked "Privote” or | YES | | wo | v|
. Keep Out” or any other words which would sugqgest thot the route wos not o public
right of woy ?

W *YES', please stole the wording here and mark the posilions on the ottached pign

5.(i) Are there now, or hove there been, any stiles, goles or foclibridges on the poth ? L YES L’/ l KO ]—J

H_'YES'. plecse mork them on the ottached pion

(3i) W they oppeared ofter the date you firsl used the route, please specify the year, [ 19 _l
(%) M they are no longer in existonce, pleose specify when they disoppeored [ 19 j
6. Is the route possable «n ite present condition ? [ YES ] [ NO l l

I RO mark the obstruction(s) on the attachked plon ond describe H/them in writing here

s
7. 15 there ony further relevont information 7 [ YES lll NO ]j

It "YES', plecse continue on the back of ine plan If insufficient room hare

I declore thet to the best of my knowledge ond belie! oll the porticulors given obove are true ond occurote

Py
ISignoture WBWm{i. . ———
Dote B '——/f 2 -_40

This form when completed should be returned 1o the
County Plenning Officer, County Hall, Cwmbran. Gwent. NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr W. Winter (pg-2 of 3)
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Track "A"

Question 7.

I used this track regularly as a child during the
1930's in circular walks with my parents from Dewstow
where we lived, to Rogiet and back home. After I
married and moved to my present address in 1955 1
used the track with my wife and children - they walk-
ing and I on a bycycle but walking the rougher parts.
Although disabled in 1949 I could still then ride
until about 1972 when it became too dangerous keeping

my balance. I have not used the path since,

‘#C;Vv;otn -\\

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr W. Winter (pg-3 of 3)
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~

Pleose tick D the

GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL

Jo

R KA

The questions on this form relate fo the alleged right of way shown on the ottoched plan ONLY -~ 4
callea "the route” on this form

Please do not fill in this form usless you have used the roule

It you have used part only of the route, pleose mark cieorly on the plan which port you
have used ond onswer the questions on this form in relation to thal parl only,

You should only fil in this form if you ore prepared to attend and give evidence ot any Public
Inquiry which may e held to determine whether or not the route is in focl o public right of way

oppropriote box and complete os necessory.

i e g : x £ ‘ Py ST TR
mﬂﬁ i K.‘&‘ (s Qeﬁ‘c ﬁ < WA i ‘:’g;,...l ;.. ki
Surname - Cs@AvEeNTMS
First Nome | QTN MATTH
Address AT TTwW SNS
O a AL WOV N T el Ve
’_ v Ve NT
MNP L [
Tel.Na AR TR Le L 9 AU
Titie MR | v | mRs | [ miss | | ms |
Date of Birth LS
Decupation Watouwad Lusr oo
Description of Route of "{,;,,‘(( fou. waid C -2 [P (An-((_ e (2:4’.'»«‘-L
Right of Wey . )
“UL /—cc iy e Kl)?;({~ ma—ﬁ(.-( A (2% ;'.‘«m
1. (i)  Hove you used the route on foot ? Lyes [V no T
It 'YES', please stote inclusive yeors, [ 1955 to 19¥% 1
(i)  Hove you used the route of horsebock 7 | vis | | wo |v|
If "YES', plecse state inclusive yeors, ug te 19 j
(i)  Hove you used the route with motor vehicles ? | ves [v] wo | |
If 'YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors, | 1935 to 195°% ]
2. Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge [ves | | wo [«
before you used it ?
If 'YES', pleose state the yeor it first come to your u':'i to 19 ]
knowledge.
o Hos onybody ever verbally chollenged your right I YES [ [ NO ]v J

to use the route ?

It *YES', pleose specify, giving dotes.

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr K. Griffiths (pg-1 of2)
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A Hove you nver seen ony nolices or aigna of or neoar Lo the route morked “Private” of

[Cres T Towo T
Keep Out™ or ony olher words which would suggest ihol the roule wos not a public
right of woy 7

i 'YES', pleass state the wording here ond mork tha positions on the oltoched plon

5. () Are there now, or hove there been, any stiles, goles or faotbridges on the path ?

I_YESI:| NOI |

mark them the atloched

' |
LA AN
(4) It they appeored ofter the dote you fist used the route, pleose apecily the year 19 b 7 ]

(W) 11 they are no longer in existonce, ploone specily whan they dinappeared

[ 19 ]

0, Is the route possable In lts present condition ?

[ves [-T no ]

It "NO' mork the obetruction(s) on the cltoched plan and describe I1/them in writing hoce
Uw voeN

A
\

Cov Velutlomn Ve, MW il A o Vs LS LS VP N O
: |

ot b fvwtlt Aot (v d) ar tha Noethan o\ sty

Ve Wi aVios L SR i"v-l(u»d >0

7. 1s there any further relevont Information ?

[ves [v] wo | |

W YES', pleose continue on the back of the plon if Insufficient room here,

| e 1;0\/».' \\\\ L OAAANA VS \

o N \‘u\‘. Wyaagy T Wa (e b‘-‘t\"‘
("‘\' . e B Ty OV~ ’_‘.,.. OvY L A oA fOad , Ve - 1
Eovton ONKsv wA- \ AL |

sl «, ey voer d

| doclare that to the best of my knowledge ond beliel oll the parliculars grven obove org true ond occurate
Signoture VA, By i Lk( ~
Dale %A Uy

This lorm whan compleled should be relurned Lo the
County Plwaning Ofticer, County Hafl, Cwabran, Owent, HP44 2xF

f)\‘ef#..;,;.‘-(f 3

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr K. Griffiths (pg-2 of 2)
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SJ M\ YN

GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL CRAERUENT
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY EVIDENCE FORM acr. Al
PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING NOUTES BEFORT FILUING IN THIS FORM
a The questions on this form relole 1o the alleged right of woy shown en the otioched plan ONLY = |
colled "the roule” on this form M

b Plecse do nol fill in this form unless you have used the route

¢ I you hove used port only of the route, please mark cleorly on the plon which port you
hove used ond cnswer the questions on ths form in relation to tho! port anly

d You should only fill in this form if you ore prepored to ottend ond give evidence of ony Publc
Inquiry which moy be held to delerrmine whether or not the route o in Tocl o pubhic nght of waoy

e Please fick :] the oppropriote bow ond complete os necessary

PERSONAL DETALS

Surname {

First Name

Agaress

Tel No
Titie R [t Twes [ Twiss] [ ws | ]

Date of Birth \ W 3

Oc<cupoton 1 - L4 ALN |

EVIDENCE

» Aias A ~ut ” / 4 { 'F- .‘ .-
Description of Route of [k f"»- ewrl Oy r.'/]«'l !( (?-H L‘N-“;‘A-«ICl\ & ('c"/a,'c
Right of Way /

J
(.. '-07,(* Ve A l Ay l«a(\
1 (i) Hove you used the route on fool ? ]L YES l\/l o | ]
W YES', plegse state inclusive yeors | 1933 to 1860 ]
(#) Hove you used the route of horsebock 7 [JEST l NO I\/1
It *YES', pleose stote inclusive yeors 19 fo 19 |
(i) Hove you used the route with motor vehicles 7 r YES ]/] NO l l
If 'YES', please stote inclusive years I;'Q L3 to 1973 ]
2 Did the existence of the route come to your knowledge l YES ]/1 N | ]
before you used it ?
It "YES', please siote the year it first came to your u‘; 33 to 19 j
knowledge
3. Hos onybody ever verbolly challenged your right YES I l NO [/T

1o use the route ?

It 'YES', pleose specify, giving dotes

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr R. Nancekievill (pg-1 of 2)
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1
A Hove yuu suer seen any nale ' eg "N ar neo the route marked "Private” o YL | | M ,,.,'/
Keep QUui™ of gny other words which would suggest that the roule wos notl 0 public
right of woy 7
I vt please stale the wording here and  the positi on the attached plon
P T I T
5 () Are there now, of hove there been, ony slides. goles or footbridges on the poth YES v | N
e e 13 e wlife grele sy  hwe o < NN Py g .4 wide Lo vkl
i YE! e & on the altoched plor \
) N J ) NE ve Cow e oA
Al 1o Aol Dereanstitny r— )
(i) 1 they pppeored elter tha dote you first ubed the route, plecos specily the yed 19
[ |
(i) M they ore no longer in exinlonce, please specily when they disoppecred | 19 |
( the ute ¢ 1l ts present ¢onditior ri l [ v I
| 'NC' mark the obstruction(s n the ottoched plan and describe iL/them in writing here
i \
1 "ol A\ (R GTAY A (g VA G ¢ A c
\l
)
thera ony further relevant information ‘ vl 1 [ ND |
{ 'YE5' please minwe on the Bock of the plan It insufficenl room here
~ { ( \ ( {
Cu A Yoo .\ e el .-'\ el A ve oA \ ks \ A A A “
\ ¢ \
y ’
\ s \ { ~ »
vu\n A | W75 WIS B ‘ VO N . T Al | Koy N D
) A ‘I
L \ J U \
Ve AL AL L e Novsd s ™

DECLARATION

| declare tha! 1o the best of my knowledge and belie! oll the particulors given above ote 7!]«‘«770'}1] geeurole

W\ oon e bl

Dote t'\ x_l : ‘.‘L‘ |

Thig form when completed shouid be relurmned o 1he

County Planning Giflcer, County Hall, Cwmbran, Gwent. NP44 2XF

User Evidence form “"Route A” — Mr R. Nancekievill (pg-2 of 2)
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Land registry search 25 February 2016: WA502545 Title deed plan
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ORDNANCE SURVEY
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Scale
I 1500
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Land registry search 25 February 2016: WA497928 Title deed plan
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Land registry search 15 September 2017: CYM473628
Extract of Title deed plan
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HM Land Registry Title number CYM259703
e Ordnance Survey map reference ST4489NE
Official copy of Scale 1:5000 reduced from 1:2500
title p|an Administrative area Monmouthshire / Sir
Fynwy
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Land registry search 15 September 2017: CYM259703 Title deed plan
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These are the notes referred to on the following official copy
Title Number CYM259697

The electronic official copy of the document follows this message.
This copy may not be the same size as the original.

Please note that this is the only official copy we will issue. We
will not issue a paper official copy.

R ——_— ——

’ uplocals Sf- Qual Mbwstead

I

I jo
2Ig CONVEYANCE 13 made the ‘...

Wdayor M‘

< ks i

thousand nine hundred and fifty three B E T W E E| )l

’J
.y

Adop
ojoyg

THE HONCURABLE CHARLES CHRISTIAN SIMON RODNEY of 43
Bishopegate Londan a Mejor (retired) of the Grenad : 31
Guards LEWIS ERSKINE WYNDHAM WILLIAMS of 32 Char Qo

bl

Street in the City of Cardxtf Esquirc FELIX ALE DER ¢
VINCENT CGPLAND-ORIP?ITHS D.S. 0., u.c.. late Wels

Bl

Guards of DBircher Hgll Leaminster 1n tbe‘ﬁ'—‘t

0
EHR R
SEQ3e

\'\J

one part and THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND PIS

% GURNL.‘! af 16 Randolph Crescent Edinburgh Widow of tr.
1
13
i

1945 of the other pert and such parties are in thig I
Conveyance described as "the Vendors" and "the ;,-;d”'
' . Minister" regppectively
WEEREAS i- |

[
CYMZARRET
o
(4
5
]
5
o
&
a
b
3
g
5
o
d
i
a
9‘
ot
d
g
)
G
o
<
-t

1.\ By the Vesting Deed refsrred to in the Pourth i

¢ i g

Schedule dated the Seventeenth day of December Onel i

- —

) thousand nine hundred sad forty one the property

at conveysd by this Conveyance a'nd in it referred to
"the property® was vested in the late Evan Prederi
Viscount Tredegar in fee simple upon the trusts an
subject to the powers and provisions upon and subj sk
to whioch under the Settlexent referred io in such
Vesting Deed or qtherwise the same ought to be hclé. '

@7y  froz iime %o %ins sudject to the provisions “‘."‘"'t'"': 0
: : aQﬁ; Act 1538 but reservine a tawm ~e Tiooe o

18t November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
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v 2, The prgperty is subject $o the Lepgal Charge
?CHD . referrcd to in the Fourth Schedule which is for the
time being vested in the Vendors it not having been
degired it should merge
Je The late Viscount Tredegar died on the Twenty
seventh day of April One thousand nine hundred and
forty nine and after a previous Grant which was
revoked Probate of his Will limited to Settled land
was granted on the Nineteenth day of January Une
rﬂ___:;;usand n;ne hundred and fifty one to the said
Charles Christian Simon Rodney with a notation of the
appointment of the said Lewis Erskine Wyndham
Williama and Felix Alexander Vincent Copland-Griffiths
as edditional Personal Representatives endorsed and by
an Order dated the Twenty eighth day of January One
thousand~n1ne hundred and fifty three the said
Syssyllt Avis Gurney was appointed as additional
Personal Repregentative in respect of the settled land
jointly with them.
4. The Vendore (who have not nor have any of them
made any previous agsent or conveyanca with regard to
the property) have agreed with the Minister for thy
sale to him of the property for the sum of Twenty nine
thousand one hundred and seventy tnree pounds fifteen
shillings .
W OW THIS CONVBYARCE. WITNESSETH
as fo}lows i- . “ \‘
f IN pursuance cof such agreement and in
{  consideration of the sum of TWENTY NINE 'moqs_l_mg o
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE POUNDS FIFTEEN QE;iLIRGS !
paid by thz Minister to the Vendors (the receipt ofﬁf

which the Vendors hereby atknowledge) the Vendors ad¥ .

18" November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
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pPersonal Asps==

surrender and releass anto tae pinister ALL e
property jescribed in the First schedule nereto
exceptini and reserving as set out in the geceond ubi
schedul® 70 HOLD unto the Jiinister in fee Smelse ,:‘%
put with the penefit of the Leases and tenang}eu get
out in the Third 3chedule nereto and aubject algo to
the eagements and rights roferted to in such SeBEdule‘
and the rights of Her usjesty'a Postmaster general in
respect of posts and wires on in oTr passing over any
part of ghe property put freed and discherged ¢£rom all
princival money 8nd ynterest gecured ¥ and from all
claims end gemands undeT tnhe Legal Charge
pHE Minister HEREEBY COVERARTS with the Vvendors
to mainsatn in 5000 ST tne wountary fences 228,
ditches gates and'gtilea p?tpq;to mg}ptatned by the
eEE " ’ | | ’
pgE VendoTs HEREBY COVENANT with the Minister
as_followa 1=
(a) To pay to the Minister within two months a:ter.
ascertainment cumpenaatioh gor 8ll loss OF damage
whatsoever done OF occasioned *0 or sustained vy the
xin;ster or his yenenta DY the exercise oTF purpofted
exercise of any of the rights veated in tre Vepdors
under any of thé reservationn spegifted in the gecond
gehedul® hereto
(v) To pe¥ all such rates taxes agsesagents guties
1mpuattiona outgoings and charges in rtspoct'or such
perts of the geid propeTty over wnich ‘for the”figp
peing righte in respect of txnhﬁi may be.}eﬁervcd to
tne Vendors as.would_otnerwise pe peyable BY the

¥inister

%2

18t Novemb
er 19
53 Conveyance for Title Number CYM
259697
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i~ leave 1n Llneu ‘u.u;:::4~”

rt- e

F o i — i o —
(40 trees felled by tnem pursuant to the reaervation in

e e — - - ar——

that behalf nerein containcd end not later than tne
ool 05 Twenny nznth daJ of September One thousand nine

hundred and aixty elght or such later aate aa may be

7. K743
* ugreed in writing to clear of timber as hereinaftier

defined the parts of tphe land hatched black and
erosshstohed black on the said plan and,thereby jo
do or csuse no unnecesssry damage ©o thblqaid g;operty
or to any timber trees underwood OF NEwW planting
thereon
irarr (d) To make good 81l damage done TO fences roads and
1 Aanminszs rides due %O the felling gnd extraction ot tne
reserved timber
4. THE Vendors acknowledge tne rignt of the
Minister to produotion and delivery of copies oT the
documents specified in the Fourth sSchedule herato
Ix WwI TNESS whereof the vendors have
'hereunto set their hands and seals and the otficial
geal of the Minister of Agriculture and Fisheries wee

nereunto affixed the day and yesr first above written

tgE  PIRST SCHEDULE

TgE FIRST So———=

THE PROPZRTY

ins = ——

PARD T
ALL THOSE pieces OT parcels of land comprising
% wre- or thereabouts and situate in the
perishes of Rhydgwern Llanfedw Rudry Machen Risca

xynyddisllwyn Bedwas Bagsaleg Bettws Henllys

Llantarnam Rogglet® Llanvihangol Rogaiett g¢. Brides

Netherwent Undy LlanedeyTrn in the counties of

Monmouth and Glemorgsn which property 1s for the

—h=

P % -~

L

__,,.....---v—‘ .
~-—ox..-m-;’,-——'—"‘ ————— — s T s = e ‘7‘-7»’»41-»—&-’:"" -

18t Novemb
er 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM
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ks

PUL pus e ve = - =

and blue and hatched and corosshatched black upen the

plans annexed hereto Together with the right of way 2 RJ“:

for all purposes over the roads or tracks coloured ;N.;oq.
brown on the sald plans and more particularly referred. | ‘

to in Part I1 herecf for trhe purpoaes of access to and: grodfn

from tuhe property heredy conveyed; the Minister making | bt
good any damage caused bylnueh uaér with full power
and liberty for the sinister but at his own cost and
expense in all things and subject to obtaining any
necessary consent and to the peynént of compensation ﬂ*A
to the tenants of the lend adjoining the saeme for any | ,.,xe
damage cauged to such land to meke end construct on ?yauwi
such roads or tracks or any of theme carriage ways
suitable for use for the haulege of heavy timber or
any other purpose in connection with forestry Together
also with the right for the Minister to win and zet l
out of the land nereby conveyed all such stone gravel s
and other road or puilding materials as may be :ﬁiﬁ
wh
)
maintenance of builaings fences roads and tracks on the =

required for his own use for the construction and

ssid land and of tae gaid roads or tracke coloured
prown on the sald plans put not including the timber
growing thereon referred to in sub-clause (v) of the

Second Schedule

PART II
Location e Houte
Coed yefn Pwlldu Coed Cefn to Rhydgwern Lene
Waun-fawr North portion of Waun Fawr towards

Black Vein Colliery

waun-fawr Cottage towards Hlack Veln
colliery

18th
November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
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-—— oo

Coed -y-fforest

Coed-y-Bont

Park Wood

Henllys #ood

Slade Woods

Prom eagtern end of Naun-fawr
through Buck Farm o Danycraig Road

Scuth corner of Cralg-y-Pandy to
main Rises/Blackwood Road

Prom south end of Berth-goch Wood
through Ty Canol Farm %o public road

Prom Pont Lawrence Station through
Ynys Hywel to Tyn-y-¥aun Farm

®rom Ordnance Number 180 over
Ordnance Number 162 %o roadway Park
House to Main Machen Roed

9rom Ordnance Numbers 291,292
through Ty'n-y-tfynen Farm to Main
Machen Road

Qver private roadway tO Park House
from the Newport/Machen Road

Over privatc roadway to Cwrt-y-Llaca
from Basseleg/Michselstone Road

Prom Coed-y-Cwrt through Cwrt
Henllys Farm to Public road . -

Oover Ordnence T3 T4 76 part of Cwrt
flenllys Farm

over Ordnence 627 part of Church
Farm

Over Ordnance 116 part of Church
Parm (Bettws)

Coed~y-Nant over Ynys-y-fro Farm tO v
Reservoir boundaTy

Cwm Wood over land part of YInye-y-
Fro Parm to Owa Lane

Wern-ddu Wood nver Ordnano® 195 197
part of Ynys-y-fro Parm

From Tranch Wood OVer Ordnance 121
part of Ty'r-ywen Parm. tp public
road

Through Duffryn Farm from Coed Mary .
David to public road near Ty-Gof ~

Through north-east corner Ominance
465 part of Duffryn Farm

Upper Seven Acres over Ordnance

Number 8 to roadway Roggiett/Carrow
Hill .

- -

P ek IR TS

th
18™ November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
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Cafn uaOLy VNS U™ iAo -y
to ma2in road

Coed Nawr From south-west corner of Coed Bedw
tarough Ordnance 109 part of
' é Sunnybank Farm

* THE SECOND SCHEDULE

There is reserved out of this Conveyance unto the

Vendors in fee simple and 80 that the powers rights
and privileges hereby reserved may be exercisable by
the Vendors ana their successors in title and all
other persons entitled undér or in priority to the
Settlement according to their respective estates and

{ntereata and their assigns and their lessees or

1’1/ tenants

% //(s) Subject to the power hereby granted to the /’/
k:mister. all mines minersls and mines ot coal (and ' :"""2‘
all rtghts of the National Coal Board and their }“"”'.b
legsees and tenants in respect of the same) and 8lso ’lzf“'“':;r
all other minerals metals quarries lime and other T.r' e

stone slate clay marl aand gravel in or under the said
,proparty or any part thereof with full power and
authority to work and get the a;'me and any sdjacent
minerale and whether by underground workings or
entering upon the surface of the sgaid property the
Vendors and their successors in title making
compensation to the Minister for sny damage done to
the saild propert& by the exercise of the rights
hereby reserved

(p) The rigant ( fell all the timber trees saplinge ,/((

./-u. "

pellards and plantations on such parte of the gaid s
- ' pod el

property as are hatched black on the gaid plen and all .

atandards hardwood coppice and maiden trees over 6 inch

th
18™ November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
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property as are crosshatchad blacx On TO® S0iu pasae
(nereinafter in this clause referred to as n%imber")
!‘,5,“9A/ and to remove the same when telled by means of such

. §*€Gek Toads rides and paths on the said property as shall

| - sl pe indicated by the Minister or the FPorestry

Commissioneérs PROVIDED ALWAYS that such riznt and
liverty shall abgolutely cease and determine on the

Twenty ninth day of September One thousand nine

hundred and sixty eight or on such subsequent day a8

the Minister by notice in writing %o the Vendors msy
appoint whether the timbver ghall have been then felled v

or not and any timber poles or 1oge not removed by the
suid Twenty ninth day of September One thousand nine
nundred and sixty eight shall belong to the pinister or

the Forestry Commissicners ae the circumstances may 7
require PROVIDED ALSO that if any licence 18

pnecessary to enable the Vendors to proceed with the

#£e1ling of the timber shall not ve granted by the end

of the period aforesaid thepe {(subject to the Vendors
having maie every effort to obtain such ligence) the -
period of this reservation ghall be extended until'such
time after the date when such licence shall have been
obtained as may in the opinion of the Poreetry ,// o
COmmiuaioners pe ressonably necessary to complete the
felling and removal of the timber

(c) The free running of water end soil coming from

any other land or buildings now or nhereafter erected

and built contlguous or near to the ssid property in

or through the drains and watercourses on OF under thne |
same '

(d) The right of way and passage for all estate

th
18™ November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
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r wposes for the Vendors and all perséna wutnorised .-
by tnem and elther with or without horses cattle or ;
otuer animals carts or other means of traction whether
mechgnically controlled or otherwise over such of the
roads rides and tracks coloured blue on the sald plan
as may be retained by the Minister and more
partiéularly referred to in Clauses (e) to (i) hereof
or over such other roads rides and tracks as may
hereafter be substituted therefor the Vendors making
Zzood any damage caused by such user

(e) A rignt of way for all purposes leading through
Park Wood from Park House to the land known as Little
England part of Mechen PFach Farm

(£) A right of way for all purposes over tae Urive
leading from Park House to Cwrt-y-Llaca

(g) A rignt of way for all purposes leading through
Duffryn Farm to Ty-Trappau Farm OVer Ordnance Kumbers
296 296a (Henllys Woods)

' (h) A rignt of way passing through Leys Brake gziving
access tranIOrdnancc Rumber 47 to Ordnance Number 27
(31ade Woods)

(4) A right of way for all purposes through part of
Ordnance Nuuber 217 from the main Machen Road opposite
iachen FPach Farm (Coed Mawr)

(j) All other rignts and privileges in the nature of
easements belongiﬁg to or in fact used with any
adjoining or neighbouring property and affecting the

property conveyed

Third 3chedule Over/

L\- ‘;I;'
ed
'ql-.ﬁ:n'-‘ﬁn’

18" November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
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L~ oA

« Property Area
mmfﬁd“ 5-290
Gelli- 83.056
ffiniog
Tynyffy- 20.850
non Farm
Penheol~- 0.432
sais
Cottage
Yenheol=- 0.590
gais or
Warren
Cottage
Coed John
dywel Land 48,804
Coed Mamgu 21.112
(part)

. o 2,810
Tirshams 93.235
yr helwr
Craig y 48.171
Pandy

|7, tydamson 30.720
Tynywaun 164.966
Cwrt Lettis 0.277
Cottage
Tycanol 21.452
(part)

Graig ¥ 131.430
Trwyn

Wernyrhuad 16.929

Ynysfro 2.680
(part)

Mz2scoed 2.931
Cottage

THE TAIRD
LEASES AND

SCUEDULE
TENANCIES

Tenant

Annusl Rent Ie

—_—

or a O =
%ioned rent

R.S. Thamus Lo =0 = Annual
D.E.Nicnolus £38. =. ~ hnnuel
M. Morris £25., -. = Annual ?
W.H. Jones £13., 9. 2 Monthly 4
for year
ending
December
1952 y
Forestry £8 per annum Monthly
Commission tenant psy-
ing rates
and repalrs
P. Stephenﬁ £ S. -y =- J\nnusl ~
'. Ao A- L 50 -y - Mnud
Jenkins
D.A. Price £ 2.10. - Annual
W.H., Watkins £35.10. - Annual
Mrs.M.2.Cock £ 5. =« = Annusl
E.G. Harris £25. -a = Annual
s
W. James £70. = = Annual o
W. Freeman £20.16. - Monthly
E.H.Duffield £ 9.10. - Annual
J. Thorne ETe =« = Annual
G.B. Hull £ 6. = = Annual now in hand
T, Stepnens £ 1.12. 6 Annual
G, Evans £ B. 6, - JMonthly

"‘L‘lm %"

Appendix 5.6.11
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R )

3¥ftfyn-
? ynnon
Jpper
ﬁinnette
(part)

'L, ower
Minnetts
{part)

¥achen fach
. part)

.Pumpheol
:(part)

i,oed Mawr
i (part)

:Craig ¥y
Pandy
Garden
Land (1)

o (ii)
York Place
Garden
Land (1)
" (11)

| " (1.11)

1. Coed Cefn Pwlldu

(a) North end of Wood

(b) South end to Cwm=~
Leyshon Quarry

2. Coed #¥aun Pﬁwr

(a) Waun Fawr

(b) Gelliffiniog
(¢) Tynyffynon

{(d) Coed Joha Hywel

61‘ 2 Vi)-—
Fioned Tent

17.403 W.T. EBdmunds &£ 1.18. - Annual
13.045 E£.G. Flook £30. =, = Annual
7.680 Mrs. E. Davies Nil Monthly
g.822 L.G. Giles £ 5.15. - Annual
2.653 W.C. Leysﬁoa £ -.15. = Annual
9.550 A.3. Yebster £ 2. -. - Aanusl
- Mrs. M. A, 6. =~ Annual
Bullen
- W.A. Dark 10. - Annual
- J. Arnold 2. = Quarterly
- G. Stapleton 2: = Quarterly
- J. Ransome 2. 6 VYerbal
Electricity Cables
Situation Tenant Annual Rent

Britisn Clectricity £l. 9. =
Agthority
. Te =
" 12. -
" 8, -
L T =
" 7. -
-11-
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3. Craig y Trwyn
Propoeed new line British slecirieity £1. o,

Authority
_ 4. Coed y Bont
g Tydamson ana * £3.10. -
Tynywaun
5. Henllys
(a) 2 cable lines in Nil
Coed Celyn
(b) Tranch Wood British Electricity 2. - 4
Authority
6. Coed Mawr
(a) North End " 7. @
(v) " " » 1, -
(c) South end " 8, -
7. Park Wood Occupiers of Park Nil

House snd Cottaze E
Cable Line Wern
YWood
Water Supplies

1. Coed y Pforest Abvertillery & £4. 5. -
Vistriet Water Board .

2. Coed 'Waun Fawr

(a) Coed John Hywel Britisa Railways 10. =
(b) Supply to Waun Cecupiers of Vaun R4l
Fawr Cottages Fawr Cottages
3. Coed Cefn Pwll Du
Supply to Long Cccupiers Nil
Row Coed Cefn )
Cottage and
Bungalow
4. Cefn Mably ‘Cefn Mably Hespital Nil

5. Coed Coesau Whips
Llwyncelyn Field

6. Coed Mawr
(a) Foxhill Cottages Qccupiers Nil

12~
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. ' Park Wood

: "ot (&) Park House and
o gottaze (2 mains)

7. Henllys Woods

(a) Tank and Pipe in
Garth Pawr

{(b) Creig Dyffryn
(0.8. 1310)

(¢) Water Main in
Mescoed Mawr

(d@) Pipes in Coed
Dyffpyn Craig y
zerchant
wWernrnuad Coed
Bald Mescoed
Bach Coed Garn
and CosdyNant

(e) N.2. Corner of

Coed Graig ¥y
Ceiliog

8. Coed y Bont
Berthgoch Wood

g, Coed lawr

iachen Fach

Other easements

1. Refuse Tip in
e Coed Cefn PwllDu

2. Aerisl Ropeway
in Waun Fawr

3. Access to Quarry
in Craig-y-Trwyn

4. Powder magazine
in Craig-y-Trwyn

5. Cable line in
Craig-y-Trwyn

6. Drsinage righits
through existing
pipes to Park
‘Wood -

18t November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697

Occupiers

Occupiers of Llwynaid
Parm

Occupiers of Dyffryn
Farm

Magor and St. Mellons
Rural Distriet Council

Newport Corporation

Occupier of cottage -

Occupiers of Tycanol
Farm e

Occupiers of hlachen
Pach Fara

¥ational Coal Board
- do -
- 40 -
- do -

Occupiers of Perk
House
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Nil

Kil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Kil

5 In R

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil

Nil




[ catl
i

L A DOCUMEKTS RELAINED BY VENDORS

(1) VESTING DEED dated 26th day of Warch 1926 and
made between Sir QGeorge Ferdinand Forestier-Walker
Baronet and Lieutenant-Colonel Henry Edzell Morgan
Lindeay C.B. of the cne part and The Right Honourable
Courtensy Charles Evan Viscount (then Lord) Tredegar

)

of the other part
(2) PROBATE .of the Will of Courtenay Charles Evan

L™

Viscount Tredegar limited to the Settled Land
comprised in the Settlement mentioned in such Vesting
Deed granted by the Principal Probate Registry on the ~
26th day of June 1934

(3) DLECLARATION dated the 29th day of June 1928 that
Sir George Ferdinand Forestier-Welker Henry Edzell
Morgan Lindsay and Lord Tredegar (then The Honourable
Frederic George Morgan) were the Trustees of the
Settlement

(4) DECLARATION deted the 18th day of March 1936 that
Lord Tredegser Lord Carrick and The Honourasble chnrlée
Christian Simon Rodney were the Trustees of the
Seﬁtlomgnt .

(5) VESTING DEED dated the 17th day of December 1941
and made between Lord Tredegar Lord Carrick and The
Honourgble Charles Christian Simon Rodney of the ane
part and Evan Prederic Viscount Tredegar of the other
part

(6) LEGAL CHARGE dated the 17th day of December 1941
and made between Evan FPredaric Viscount Tredegar of

the first part Lord Tredegar Lord Carrick and The
Honourable Charles Christian Simon Rodney of the

second pert and Coutts & Company of the third part

~1l4-

—_— o . i wama . Wi
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December 1944 and made between Coutts & Company of the
one part and Lord Tredegar Lord Carrick and The
Lonourable Charles Christian Simon Rodney of the other
part

(8) DECLARATION datea the 30th day of October 1945
thet Lord Tredegar (then The Honourable Frederic
George Morgan) Lord Carrick The Honourable Charles
Christien Simon Bbdney and Sir Robert John Webber were
the Trustees of the Settlement )

(9) THANSFER of the ebove-pentioned Legal Charge
dated the 3lst day of Decembér 1945 and made between
Lord Tredegar Lord Carrick and The lionourable Cnarles
Christian Simon Rodney of the one part and Lord
Tredegar Lord Carrick The Honourable Cherles Christian_
Simon Rodney and Sir Robert John Webber of the other
part

(10) DECLARATICN dated the 26th day or January 1950
that Tord Tredegar The Honourable Charles Christien
Simen Hodney and Lewis Erskine Wyndnam Williams were -
the Trustees of the Settlement

(11) SURRENDER of ierm of 800 years dated the 27th
dsy of January 1950 and made by Lord Tredegar Lord
Carrick and The Honourable Charles Christian Simon
Rodney )

(12) TRANSFER of the above-mentioned Legal Charge
dated the 20th day of January 1950 end made between

. Lord Tredegar Lord Carrick The Honourable Charlea

Christian Simon Rodney and Sir Robert John Webber of
the one part and Lord Tredegar The Honourable Charles
Ohristian Simon Rodney and Lewls Erskine Wyndham

¥4lliams of the other part

-15-

M
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T

: dated the 1lth day of December 1950 end made betwesn

<t Lord Tredegar The Honourable Charles Christian Simon
Rodney and Lewis Erskine Wyndham Williams of the one
part ond Charles Christian Simon Rodney Lewis Erskine
Wynanam Williame and Felix Alexander Vincent Copland-
Griffiths of tae other part
(14) PROBATE of the Will of Zven Prederic Viscount e
Tredegar limited to Settled Land granted by the ¢
Principal Probate Registry on the 19th da& of January

1951

(15) DECLARATION dated the 19th day of January 1951 T
that The Honourable Charles Christien Simon Rodney
Lewis Erskine Wyndhem Williams and Felix Alexander
Yincent Cop;and-aritfitha were the Trustees of the
Settlement '

(16) TRANSFER of the sbove-mentioned Legal Charge
dated the 16th day ot February 1953 and made between
The Honoursble Charles Christian Simon Rodney Lewls
Zrskine Wyndham Wllliams and Polxx Alexander Vlncent‘
Copland~Gr1£riths or the one part and the Vendors of
the other part

/’

(17) DECLARATION dated the 17th day of February 1953

‘.

that the Vendors were the Trustees of the Settlement

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED :
ﬂﬁ?&iﬁ?ﬂ&“ﬁ%ﬁ&‘“ﬁ*‘ O o Roclesy O
the presence of :- .
J.P. Bk, : |
Clok T Meanio, Rodest Heale,
Monedihe and Millo,

18t November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
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SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

. Ey tne abeve named LEWIS z,f, D_M&ﬁ;«” (Lg/’
?7\ SRS

KINE WYNDHAM WILLIAMS 1in
.‘'the presence of :-

™ &.P. Ll

SIGRED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the above named FELIX - E & fa 4__ "B
A{EXANDER VINCENT COPLAND- 3'0' v‘ E; ﬁ,s

GRIFFITHS in the presence

of 1~

$. P8, |
SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED ) _
by the above named SYSSYLLT ) g Q .
AVIS GURNEY in the presence ) oo .
aof 1=~ ' y ) :

JIP" - ' -- y
2 SEAL OF T™“o MHNIITES
OF "h(® " # TULET AKRD
MuHERIES

9.8 _Banakh .
Aseigtunt [ Autherd
Searetary Inignee

. -17=
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DATED IS . Nesecler 1951

.P : COUNTIES OF KONWOUTH

| . AND GLAMORGAN ;

! PORESTRY ACT 1945

i 2 )
' .

'e THE HONOURAELE C.C.S. RODNEY

i - asna OTHERS

: - to -

l THE MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND °

( PISHERIES

| &Y

|

'

| ) '

; . X : ‘ Y

\ _

X -~ Conveganee

\
FPREEHOLD FROPERTY 4in the PARISHES
of RHYDGWERN LLANPEDW RUDRY
MACHEN RISCA MYNYDDISLLWYN BEDWAS
- ’ BASSALEG ‘' BETTWS HENLLYS

LLANTARNAM ROGGIETT LLANVIHANGEL
ROGGIETT ST. BRIDES NETHuRWENT
UNDY and LLANEDEYRN :

0, ° . <

v ———————————————

+
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18t November 1953 Conveyance for Title Number CYM259697
(These maps are not relevant to the area being investigated)
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H.M. LAND REGISTRY
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WA357057
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TITLE NUMBER

H.M. LAND REGISTRY WA707158 _:%
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Land registry search 15 September 2017: WA906582
Extract of Title deed plan
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HM Land Registry
Official copy of
title plan

Title number CYM409015

Ordnance Survey map reference ST4588NW

Scale 1:2500
Administrative area Monmouthshire / Sir

Fynwy

CCrown Copynght. Produced by "M Land Repstry. Reproduction in whoie or i part |3 protdsted without the pror wraten permission of Oranance _?\uww Licence Number 100026316
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Land registry search 15 September 2017: WA409015 Title deed plan
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Title number CYM63515
Ordnance Survey map reference ST4588SW

&

HM Land Registry
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Title: Rogiett and Minutes Commons Inclosure Monmouth.

Outlines examined and Approved by the Assistt Commissioner R.K Dawson L. Col.
Allotments examined and Approved by the Assistt Commissioner R.K Dawson L'
Col.

Signed/Sealed: We the undersigned Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales do hereby
certify the accuracy of this map and that it is the map referred to in the annexed
award. In testimony whereof we have hereunto subscribed our respective names
and caused our official seal to be affixed this second day of August in the year of
our Lord 1855.

To all to whom these presents shall come. | Thomas Davis of the parish of Warminster in the County of
Wilts land surveyor send greeting.

Whereas the Inclosure of Rogiett and Minutes Common situate in the Parishes of Rogiett and
Llanvihangel juxta Rogiett in the County of Monmouth has been duly authorised under the provisions of
“The Acts for the Inclosure Exchange and Improvement of Land”.

And whereas | the said Thomas Davis have been appointed the valuer in the matter of the said Inclosure
and having made the Declaration required by the said Act have duly held all necessary meetings and
drawn up and sent to the Inclosure commissioners for England and Wales my Report in writing in the
matter of the said Inclosure with a map thereunto annexed and in all other respects complied with the
provisions of the said Acts.

And whereas the said Inclosure Commissioners have by an Order under their Seal by virtue of the
power vested in them in that behalf by the said Acts directed that the lands in respect of which
allotments are hereby made shall not be comprised or shewn on the map hereunto annexed.

Now know ye that in pursuance of the provision of the said Act s and by virtue of the powers and
authorities in me vested | the said Thomas Davis the Valuer as aforesaid do make and declare this to be
my Award in the Matter of the said Inclosure and to this my Award | have annexed the Map referred to
by my said Report.

And | do hereby declare that | have set out and appointed and do hereby set out and appoint.
One public Carriage Road or Highway of the width of twenty four feet [24ft] to be call the Minutes

Common Road commencing at a point marked C on the said Map and extending thence in a
Northerly direction to and terminating at a point marked D on the said map. [emphasis added]

And | further declare that | have set out and appointed and do hereby set out and appoint the following
private Carriage and Occupation Road that is to say.

One private Carriage and Occupation road of the width of twenty feet commencing at a point marked E
on the said map and extending thence over part of Minutes Common in a South Westerly direction to
and terminating at a point marked F on the said Map which said Road is set out for the use of the
Owners and Occupiers for the time being of certain old Inclosures adjoining the said Minutes Common
number 4.22 and 23 on the Tithe Map of the Said Parish of Llanviahangel juxta Rogiett.

And | direct and appoint that the said private Carriage and Occupation Road shall for ever hereafter be
maintained and repaired by the Owner and Proprietor of the allotments numbered 12 and 13 on the said
Minutes Common.

Also One other private Carriage and Occupation road of the width of Twenty feet commencing at a point
marked G on the said Map and extending thence over part of Rogiett Common in a South Westerly
direction to and terminating at a point marked H in the said map which said Road is set out for the use of
the owners and occupiers for the time being of certain old Inclosures numbered 65, 66 and 66a on the
Tithe Map of the parish of Rogiett and of the allotments on the said Rogiett Common numbered 1. 2. 4.
5.6.7.8.9.16 and 17.

[Page 1]
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And | direct and appoint that the said last mentioned private Carriage and Occupation Road with the
Bridge at the East and thereof shall forever hereafter be maintained and repaired by rates to be levied
on all the allotments on the said Rogiett Common in the proportion to which the same may be form time
to time rated to the relief of the poor.

And | have also set out and do hereby set out allot and award unto the Church wardens and Overseers
of the Poor of the said Parishes of Rogiett and Llanvihangel juxta Rogiett in equal moieties All that piece
of parcel of land numbered 14 on the said Map containing four acres to be held by them respectively
and their successors in Trust as an allotment for the labouring Poor of the said parishes of Rogiett and
Llanvihangle juxta Rogiett subject nevertheless to and chargeable with a clear Rent Charge of Two
pounds which said sum does not exceed the net annual value of the said allotment in its present
Condition And | declare that same to be of the value of such number of Imperial Bushels and Decimal
parts of an Imperial Bushel of Wheat Barley and Oats as hereinafter setforth that is to say

Price per Bushel Bushels and Decimal parts
I S d T
Wheat I . . , 1.89911
Barley b8 . 112 3.36842
Oats = s 2 .9 4.84848 B

And | direct that the fence adjoining the public Road on the South Western side of such allotments shall
from time to time be repaired and maintained by and at the expense of the Churchwardens and
Overseers of the Poor of the said parishes for the time being in equal proportions.

And | the said Thomas Davies do hereby declare that | have in pursuance of instructions duly given in
that behalf and with the approbation of the said Inclosure Commissioners sold such parts of the land to
be Inclosed as are next hereinafter particularly mentioned for the purpose of raising money to defray the
expenses incident to the said Inclosure for the several persons hereinafter mentioned that is to say.

Unto Sir Charles Morgan Robinson Morgan Baronet of Tredgar a lot for the price or sum of two hundred
and thirty pounds all that piece of parcel of land part of Rogiett Common numbered 16 on the said map
and containing five acres of which the fences on all sides are to be made and for ever hereafter
maintained and repaired by the Owner of such piece or parcel of land.

Unto the said Sir Charles Morgan Robinson Morgan of Tredgar a lot for the price or sum of Two hundred
and sixty pounds All that piece or parcel of land part of Minutes Common numbered 15 on the said Map
and containing Twenty acres of which the fences on all sides excepting adjoining Number 11 are to be
made and for ever hereafter maintained and repaired by the Owner of such piece or parcel of land

And | have also set out and do hereby set out allot and award unto Sir Charles Morgan Robinson
Morgan Baronet the Lord of the Manors of Rogiett and Llanavihangel juxta Rogiett All that piece or
parcel of land situate on Rogiett Common numbered 17 on the said Map and containing One acre one
rood and four and a half perches which | adjudge and declare to be equal in value to one sixteenth part
of the residue of the lands to be inclosed and to be in lieu and in full compensation for the right and
interest in all Mines Minerals Stone and other substrata under the same And | direct that the fences on
the West North and East sides thereof shall be made and maintained by the Owner for the time being of
the said allotment.

And | further declare that | have set out all the remainder of the lands to be inclosed among the several
persons hereinafter named being all the persons interested therein in the shares or allotments following
set opposite to their respective names which allotments | have adjudged and determined to be
proportionate to the value of the respective rights and interests of such several persons in the lands to
be inclosed that is to say.
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| do set out allot and award unto
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And | further set out allot and award the said Rent Charge of Two pounds payable out of the Allotment
for the labouring Poor. Unto the said Sir Charles Morgan Robinson Morgan.

And | the said Thomas Davis do hereby order direct and appoint that good and sufficient fences for
inclosing the several allotments hereinbefore described if not already set up and made shall be made
within the space of Twelve Calendar months from the Confirmation by the said Inclosure Commissioners
of this my Award by the several person Owners for the time being of the said several Allotments on the
sides hereinbefore in that behalf prescribed on which sides respectively a star is marked or drawn

thus : on the said Map.

In Testimony whereof | the said Thomas Davis have to this my Award which | have under the directions
of the said Inclosure Commissioners for England and Wales caused to be drawn up and engrossed on
parchment set my hand this fourteenth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred
and fifty five.

In Witness and Confirmation whereof We the Undersigned Inclosure Commissioners for England and

Wales have hereunto subscribed our respective names and caused our Official Seal to be affixed this
Second of August in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty five.
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23" August 1855 Rogiet Minnetts Common “Certificate of Roads”
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N.B.—The Pamphlet references in this Form are to the January, 1950 Edition of the Memorandum prepared by the Commons, Open Spaces

COUNTY OF MONMOUTH.

NATIONAL PARKS AND ACCESS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1949.

SURVEY OF RIGHTS OF WAY.

LOCAL AUTHORITY (Borough, District or Parish Council).. gur-pgis: BUkak: - 24514 BRI BBICEL - ooovevevvenenene

PARISH OF............ IO ... 5o o e e

and Footpath Preservation Society entitled “ SURVEY OF RIGHTS OF WAY.”

Sheet No..‘ .............

Number of
Paths coinciding

Kind of Path

Concise description of Path commencing with its starting
point. Give features occurring on Path in correct order.

Brief grounds

Signature, description

with No. on Map (Use Symbols, Name of Path, if any, and its widths where well defined. If metalled, by whom for belief and address of persons
(See P_aras. 2 See Para. 4). or its destination repaired. that way is carrying out survey
and 3). (See Para. 5 on Pages 11, 12 and 13). public. and dates.
89 Fole fevenr Acres From junction with F P37 md 88a in an easterly and seutherly diraciidn
T join Fes 91 and R
9 F.Pe From junciion with F % 83 and 681 in a S.Hedirection to Papish
Beundary and F P93 (Undy Parish)
91,92,% Fobs froa Parish Bounlar. and FoPu41 (Undy Parish) in an essterly direction
ts jusction wit h P05
9% FoP. | ardwick Plantation From junction with Bofo85 in an E.direction o Parish Baundary and
Road E.of ¥hite Hall Faprs
% FoPs | Caureh Path From junction with F P70 in a S.direction to Parish Bocndary and
FoPo22 (Pager Parish)
9% FoPo P‘mo ead From read Je0f Rectory to Parish Boundary and FoP.30 (Mager Parich)
91 Fofe Frum road Heof dectory ¥n a northerty direction junction with F Ps
75 and 98
9% FoPo From junction wit F,%%g 75 and 97 in an easterly dirocction to jundis¢
with Carrow Hil! Poad
» Fope From jonction with FoP33 (Shireneuton Parish) in a seuthorly directio
to ReloFoF Boundary
100 FoPe From jumcticn with F,P.40 (Shirenewton Parish) in a southerly directiod
to junction with F,P's 101 and 1014
101, 101 FoP. Fron junction with F, P39 {Shirenevton Parish) in a i.edtrection to
102 FoPe From junction with Fofe17 in an sasterly and scutherly direction

tiroug Cuwere Vocod to Road,

Extract of Definitive Map Statements Caerwent FP 93 [91,92,93]
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COUNTY OF MONMOUTH. Sheet No......1..........

NATIONAL PARKS AND ACCESS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1949.
SURVEY OF RIGHTS OF WAY,

LOCAL AUTHORITY (Borough, District or Parish Council).. GREPSFGH: RIRAL B4 STCT-COMEIL oo
PARISH OF......... DI . onsmmtnaiemememaens memssscomsss

N.B.—The Pamphlet references in this Form are to the January, 1950 Edition of the Memorandum prepared by the Commons. Open Spaces
and Footpath Preservation Society entitled “ SURVEY OF RIGHTS OF WAY.” :

Number of Concise description of Path commencing with its starting
Paths coinciding Kind of Path point. Give features occurring on Path in correct order, Brief grounds Signature, description
with No. on Map (Use Symbols, Name of Path, if any, and its widths where well defined. If metalled, by whom for belief and address of persons
(See Paras. 2 See Para. 4). or its destination repaired. that way is carrying out survey
and 3). (See Para. 5 on Pages 11, 12 and 13). public. and dates.
/ FP From Cty Une Koad C75-4, NW b fanih By
2 Grass field Froa stile on main Roglet Read to Path Nr.Regiet Church Fobonatker
26/1/%
3 Graes field From “ell on Minet ts foad to Stileon top of -indmill Lame. wdow
4 FoP, From FoPel1 northito Parich Boundary oze
546,and7 Path through fields! From stile at top of Jindefll Lane to stite at first Brake, Fromifirst «do=
and woods ake to 1st and Znd stiles to 2nd Brake, Frob Stile at 2nd Broke to
htile ot 3rd Brake and thence through Brake to iighmoor LU,
8 Hew Path Vestway %o rou Gate at Hestway to Gate on Raf lway Aporoach Road at Sem ViewRoyfet edim
Sea Vicw ’
9 frass field rom Demstow Read o stile on 3rd Brake on lo.6 & 7 Path =do=
10 FoPo roa stile at Hopdland Vies tirough Hton Manor Fars Yard, through o=
ass Fiolds over stile, through grass field through plough field,over
ss to Ferny Bark pear Vallis Terrace
1 FoP, trom Stile at Minetts Lane through Brike leading into Lomer Seven Acres 0w
T . ' fozd and Field Lane fron 1fton Post Box to Path From eain road at Ifton Post Box up Lane aporex,200 yds, Through gate ~dpm
from Hindnill to Highmoor Hill nd old orchard meeting lios6 & 7 Path from Vindaill o Highmoor Hill
13 FoPe ‘herc path rom its junction with F.P's 48 and 52 (lndy Parish) atong foreshareto
oin F,P's 19 £ 6 {Caldicot Parish)
. , \
1% ColoFe romn Parish Boundary N.E.to join CR.F's 15 & 16
15 Cobief o %rafﬁ.ﬂ‘}'s 1h & 16 B,H.t0 join FP.21 (Caldicot Parfsh) 4
’ .
16 CRoFe fm CofieFs 14 & 15 in a N, direction
17 , ColtoFo ! tm CoRoF.5 (Llanvihancel Regiet Parigh) N through the Minnett's to
| , , Boundary.
. j. . | . ;
1€ #.n_..r.‘, ! - Friom ite jung with C.R.F, 14, South to the 4
o > Sg "‘“..:il : Join ¥,P, 135,

* ¢
A -.,‘_L - i . ,,;1,-... e . vy o, S | . -\ : o —

Extract of Definitive Map Statements Rogiet FP 11 and CRF 17
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COUNTY OF MONMOUTH.

NATIONAL PARKS AND ACCESS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1949.

LOCAL AUTHORITY (Borough, District or Parish Council)... CHEPSTOM RURAL. DISTRICT

SURVEY OF RIGHTS OF WAY,

PARISH OF........ LLANY [HANGEL ROGHEE - ovee o

Sheet No... feoroenennanee

N.B.—The Pamphlet references in this Form are to the January, 1950 Edition of the Memorandum prepared by the Commons, Open Spaces
and Footpath Preservation Society entitled “ SURVEY OF RIGHTS OF WAY.”

Number of Concise description of Path commencing with its starting ) bl
Paths coinciding Kind of Path point. Give features occurring on Path in correct order, Brief grounds Signature, description
with No. on Map (Use Symbols, Naine of Path, if any, and its widths where well defined. If metalled, by whom for belief and adg]ress of persons

(See Paras. 2 See Para. 4). or its destination repaired. that way is carrying out survey
and 3). (See Para. 5 on Pages 11, 12 and 13). public. and dates.
1 F.P Wanor Farm to Green Form Petord of use Llamwihangel fogiet Parigh
fecting, 5th June 1950
2 FoPe Green Fare to junction of F P35 md 24 do
24 FPs From Junctionof F P, 2 and 3 . E.to boundary do
3 Fole From junction of F P, 2 and 24 to Turkey Tump do
& Fofe Through allotoents to Storefiptlds do
5 CoRof o From Turkey Tump to the Mnnetis

Extract of Definitive Map Statements Llanvihangel-Rogiet CRF 5
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Extract of Highways "List of Streets” dated 1988
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K.10.
GWENT COUNTY COUNCIL

PLANNING STANDING SUB-COMMITTEE

Present:  County Councilior J.J. Pembddge (Chairman)
County Councillors, G. Caron, P.R. Clarke, G. Daniels, G.B. Davies, Mrs, M.
K. Gass, W.J. Gore, H.W. Herbert, L.L. Irwin, R.W. Jones, J.C. Lewis,
C.P.W. White and J.E. Winfield. .
PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY.
1.-(a) Highways Act 1980 - Section 119 : Public Footpath Diversion Org
We recommend approval for the confirmation of the following Orders:-
)] Public Footpath No. 55 at Usk College : Community of Llanbadoc;

(i Public Footpaths Nos. 7, 162, 163, 171 (Part) and 271 (Part) at Whij
Community of Llangattock Vibon-Avel.

(iii) Public Footpaths Nos. 156(Part), 157 and 1 64(Part) at White House : 5
of Llangattock-Vibon-Avel

(lv)  Public Footpath No. 53 (Part) at Park Wood : Community of Gralg.

(b) Highways Act 1980 - Section 119 : Public Right of Way Diversion O
We would recommend approval for the making of the following Order:-

Public Footpath No. 32 (Part) at New Bam : St. Arvans Community

(c) Highways Act 1980 - Section 118 : Public Right of Way Extinguish
We recommend approval for the making of the following Order:-

Public Footpath No. 46(Part) adjacent to Upper Martridge : St. Arvans Communl‘
(d) Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981 : Definitive Map Modification Orde

We recommend that an Order be made which would add the following to thel
Map of Public Rights of Way:-

Footpath from St. Annes Close to County Class | Road (Route A472) at Newbri
(e) Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981 ; Definitive Map Modification Orde

The Director of Planning and Economic Development reported that a formal obje
received In respect of the undermentioned Order:-

Footpath from Hillside Road to Kendon Road Crumlin, from the landowners, i.€. §
Estate, who objected to the widths stated in the order of the route in question but !
discussions have intimated that they would not object provided a uniform width of 2
described In the order.

Extract of minutes Title page
Planning Standing Sub-Committee Decision 15t Dec [1992]
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K11,

further discussions have been held with the applicant who has agreed to the suggested
L 4ment which if accepted will make the setting up of a Public Local Inquiry by the Secretary of
Wales unnecessary.

We recommend therefore that the order made by the County Council on the 14th August;"
9 pe not confirmed and that approval be given for the order to be re-made incorporating the

<sary amended description.

() Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981 : Definitive Map Modification Order

- Arequest has been received for a Definitive Map Modification Order under the provisions
» Widiife and Countryside Act 1981 to secure the addition of the following route to the Definitive

¥ public Rights of Way as a Byway Open to all Traffic:~

Byway from County Unclassified Road Route C71-2 near Woodcock Cottage to
droad ootpath No. 17 in Rogiet Community (Track A)

=t

The application has been the subject of investigation by the Chief Executive Officer and
ounty Engineer and Surveyor and it has been ascertained that the route in question is already a
sway maintainable at public expense.

We recommend that the County Council decline to make the Order listed above and as
wn on the plan displayed at the meeting and that the applicant be informed of his right of appeal
he Secretary of State for Wales within 28 days if aggrieved by this decision.

(g) Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1984 - Section 14(i)

2 An application has been received from Messrs Wenvoe Construction of Cardiff for a
mporary Prohibition of Pedestrians Order under the provision of the Road Traffic (Temporary
shictions) Act 1984 - Section 14(i) in respect of the undermentioned Public Footpaths:-

Public Footpaths Nos. 36, 38, 39 and 40 at Catsash : Caerleon Community

The Order is required for a period of 12 months to enable the construction of the Celtic

'rGolf Course to take place, for which planning permission has been granted by Newport

ough Council as Local Planning Authority.

3 We recommend that approval be given for the making of the Order referred to above and
iShown on the plan displayed at the meeting for a period of six months and that the Secretary of
ii2 for Wales be requested to extend the Order as necessary.

2.-We received the latest Economic Progress Report by the Director of Planning and
Sl Development who reported that between 10th September and 8th October, 1992, total
‘!“f":‘ unemployment in the County fell by 429 and stood at 20,139, an unemployment rate of
£%. This compares with the rate for Wales of 11.6%, and Great Britain as a whole of 11.4%.

_ The Director of Planning and Economic Development stated that as Garden Festival
& ended on 4th October, 1992, it was to be expected that this would be reflected in the

o1 registering locally as unemployed. This could in fact explain why Blaenau Gwent was the
' ¢B°'°U9h in the County to experience an increase in unemployment over the month.

Extract of minutes

Planning Standing Sub-Committee Decision 15t Dec [1992] page 2
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File:

Memorandum

TO: DAVE HARRIS (HEAD OF HIGHWAYS)
FROM: MATTHEW HAMAR (PUBLIC RIGHTS OF WAY OFFICER)
DATE: 21 August 2002

RE: Track from Route C71-2 near Woodcock Cottage to Cartroad
Footpath No 17 — Caerwent / Rogiet

On the 1" December 1992 the Planning Standing Sub Committee determined to decline
to make a Definitive Map Modification Order to register the above route (as shown on
attached plan) on the Definitive Map as it was stated by the Chief Executive Officer and
County Engineer that the route in question is already a publicly maintainable highway.

| have looked into the matter and discovered the attached letter from the engineer
stating that the route would be added to the highway records, however, this has not
been carried out to date.

We have received requests for the path to be cleared and | should be grateful if you
would arrange for this path to be shown and cleared accordingly.

I will inform the Community Council to contact Highways in relation to this track in the
future.

Matthew Hamar
MATTHEW HAMAR
Public Rights of Way Officer (Planning - Countryside x4860)

Memorandum to Head of Highways from Public Rights of Way Officer
21st August 2002
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Site Photographs dated 12t October 2017
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Site Photographs dated 12t October 2017
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Site Photographs dated 31st August 2016
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Chart 1 of 3 - subsection 67(1)

{This chart illustrates the process for determining whether rights of way are extinguished and does not provide an
interpretation of the law; it must be read in conjunction with Defra’s guidance on Part 6 of the Act)

public MPV
rights
extinguished if

sub-section 67(1)

Y

way h | mpv rights
sub-sections 67(1)(a)&(b) shown on yes » :PO!‘;SVO'\ Lgs,; no P over way not
DMS*? daf s extingusihed

no
yes

vy
public MPV
rights
extinguished -
subject to
$s.67(2)&(3)

v
A [go to chart 2]

[* before commencment on 2 May 2006
Guide to reviati % ]

MPYV - mechanically propelled vehicle
DMS - definitive map and statment
FP - footpath

BW - bridleway

RB - restricted byway

BOAT - byway open to all traffic

8. - section

ss. - sections

LOS - list of streets

DMMO - definitive map modification order
LHA - local highway authority

Flow chart illustrating the process of determining whether a public right of
way for mechanically propelled vehicles over any given way is extinguished by
section 67 of the NERC Act 2006
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Chart 2 of 3 - subsection 67(2)

(This chart illustrates the process for determining whether rights of way are extinguished and does not provide an
interpretation of the law; it must be read in conjunction with Defra’s guidance on Part 6 of the Act)

sub-section 67(2)

sub-section 67(2)(a)

sub-section 67(2)(b)

sub-section 67(2)(c)

sub-section 67(2)(d)

sub-section 67(2)(e)

[* before commencment
on 2 May 2008)

A | [from chart 1]

A 4
public MPV
rights
extinguished
unless:

vy

way
used mainly

by MPVs*
?

no
4

way
shown on the
LOS*?

no
<
) 4

created
expressly for
MPVs?

no

A4

built
for use by
MPVs?

no
4

Created
by MPV use

pre 1930
?

no
h 4

yes
way
yes—— P shownon the - no >
DMS?
yes
yes B
yes >
v
mpv rights
yes p over way not
extingusihed

B | [gotochart3]

Flow chart illustrating the process of determining whether a public right of
way for mechanically propelled vehicles over any given way is extinguished by
section 67 of the NERC Act 2006
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Chart 3 of 3 - subsection 67(3)

thart illustrates the process for determining whether rights of way are extinguished and does not provide an interpretat
of the law; it must be read in conjunction with Defra's guidance on Part 6 of the Act)

sub-section 67(3)

sub-section 67(6)

sub-section 67(3)(a)

sub-section 67(3)(b)

public MPV
rights
extingushed
under s.67(1)

<

no

B [from chart 2]

v
public MPV
rights
extinguished
unless

v

$.53(5)
DMMO applic
oustanding
at 2/5/067

yes
A4

what
is DMMO
for?

BOAT
4

applic
is valid
(ss67(6)
?

yes
A4
applic
made before
20/1/057?

no
X

LHA
determine before
2/51087

no
Yy

applic. 1o
access own land
7

no

footpath
or -
bridleway

A4
public MPV
rghts
extingushed
under s.67(1)

[* in England, or
yes 19/5/05 in Wales)

|
public MPV
rights not
> extinguished
over highway
subject of

application
A

yes

yes sub-section 67(3)(c)

Flow chart illustrating the process of determining whether a public right of
way for mechanically propelled vehicles over any given way is extinguished by
section 67 of the NERC Act 2006
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